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Peerage of Scotland. Vol 1 of 2, 1813. Dis-bound full tan calf 15 x 9.5 f,top
Pictorial World. Collected in 1 volume Aug 31, 1878 – Feb 22 1879. Green gold dec’d cloth (16” x 11”h3)   £90
Album of Letters to Lady Lucy, Kent, relating to the death of Sir Henry Lucy. Circa 1935 a2.
Photo album containing photographs of Belgium, Gibralta, Malta etc.  (14.5 x 11a2).
Book writing bureau.  Made of 2 books, which open out.  Old full dec calf (10 x 8.5 a)
Collection of wax impression red seals. A boxed collection made circa 1950. a
Prints of Roman Costume in antiquity. ‘I Costumi Religioniosi Civili,e Militari’ Engravings circa 1800.(8 x 10.5”d) 
Book of Stamps Collection of British and mostly foreign stamps. Red spine. Circa 1890. (8.5 x 5” c2)
Book of Drawings and some watercolours of home and abroad. 19.75” x 14.75”c) Dis-bound red cloth.
E.P.
Modern World of Words.  1720. (132 x 8”c) Full dk brown calf.

Lexicon; Greek-Latin.  (14.5” x 9.25”h) Hugvetan & Marci Antonii Ravavd,1663. Rubbed vellum
£160
Gibson, C D 
A Widow and Her Friends. 1901 (11.5 x 17.25a) Story of a woman, in picture form.  
Roberts, Cecil. Half Way: An Autobiography. 1st 1931. Hutchinson. With photo of author and inscription by him to frontis.  Loose spine.
£30

Hazlitt
Table Talk. 1821.

TOUCHE, VICTOR.  Handbook of Point Lace. 34 stitches and series of designs. 5th ed,c.1871. Qtr.Dk gr morocco. (7” x 10”).
£145
Allestree, R   The Ladies Calling. by author Whole Duty of Man. 2nd imp, 1673. Rubbed calf (7”x4.5). No title on spine
History of Politics 1756/7.  Cartoons and explanations. Small calf-bound.  (5.5” x 4.5”)

Fairbairn (rev’d: Butters)  Crests of the Families Great Britain and Ireland. 2 vols, half blue morocco. g    £120

Goldsmith, Rev. J. A GRAMMAR OF GENERAL GEOGRAPHY For the use of Schools and Young Persons.

c. 1850. (6x4”) 12 plates, 10 maps. Light browning, spine faded. £45
Hazlett
Table-Talk.  1st edition, 1821 (8.75” x 5.5”d)  Contemporary binding; commentary on Cobbett etc. £90
Maarkham (‘GM’). Country Contentments. 1631. ½ rubbed red morocco. No title on spine. (7.5 x 5.5”).
Mullins
The Diving Rod.  With letter from the author bound in. 1905 (7.5” x 5”). Cloth
£45
Philips’ Atlas of Counties of England.  Special edition.  Smart half morocco, 15 x 11”                                            £385
Pritchard, J.C.
Natural History of Man. 36 hand-col plates; 90 wood engs. Cloth, rubbed. 10 x 6”c1 1843. £120
Pritchard, J.C.
Natural History of Man. 50 hand-col plates; 97 wd engs. Rd cloth, broken.spine. 10 x 6”c1 1848.£140
Pritchard, J.C.
Natural History of Man. 34 of 36 hand-col plates; 90 wd engs. Blue cloth, loose.10 x 6” c1 1843. £95
Turner
20 superb steel engravings.  Lulworth, Dido Building Carthage, Whalers etc. Mostly v.g.c. 2 vols (20 Pritchard in each) mauve cloth (14” x 11”)£200 each.
A&C Black series
Armies of India, Bath & Bristol, Beautiful Scotland, Belgium, Bonnie Scotland, British Castles, Brittany, Canada, Channel Islands, Cruikshank’s  Watercolours, The Cotswolds, Durbar, Dutch Bulbs&Gardens, Edinburgh, Egypt, England, Florence, The Holy Land, India, The Italian Lakes, The New Forest, Peak Country, Russia, The Salonika Front, Surrey, Venice, West Minster Abbey, Windsor.
Archaeology
Evans, J
Ancient Stone Implements of Great Britain.  2nd ed, 1897.




£60

Architecture
Das Kunsthandwerk. Mostly 16th century Architectural fittings catalogue. Mono and coloured plates. 2 vols gilt embellished brown cloth. (16 x 12”a) 1874







£350
Poole
York Cathedral.  1st edition, 1850, but lacks back board. (11.5 x 8”)




£60

Britton, J        Winchester, Lichfield & Oxford Cathedrals. Single volume, 1836.  Needs re-spine; contents good.
£80
Britton, J        Winchester see and Cathedral. 1817.  Firm paper binding (12 x 9.5”i3).


£70
Repton, H. Observations on Theory and Practice of Landscape Gardening. 1980 repro.  ¼ brown calf cloth slipcase (13.5 x 11”c). T.e.g.









£650
Art, Cookery & Science:

Book of Kells. Described by Sir E. Sullivan. The Studio Ltd 1914. Cream printed cloth.13.5 x 10a      £45
Art Collection of Mr Alfred Beit.  Mezzotints and modern prints.  Berlin, 1904.  Tan calf binding, good re-spine.   £120
Art Journal, 1853.  Superb plates etc.  Half morocco, rubbed. (13” x 10”)  c                                                                £450
Art Journal, 1868.  Superb plates etc.  Half morocco, rubbed. (13” x 10”)  c                                                                £350
Silhouettes          18 original silhouettes.  Various ladies and gentlemen, some dated 1834, paper w/marked 1824 d.£600    
Various              The Picture Gallery. 1874/82/86.  Many sepia illustrations by ‘Woodbury process’.(12 x 9c)        £150

Barnard             Theory & Practice of Landscape Painting in Watercolours. New ed1871. Chromo prints etc. c    £80

Mrs Beeton Household Management. 1912. Red spine, green boards. 8.5 x 5.5. c2


£110
Boker/Williams/Clark Dict of Arts & Sciences. 3 vols full calf, 1764. Good condition; lacks 1 plate. 14”x 9.5”c  £950
Brayan
Compendious System of Astronomy. 1797. 17 copper plates; lacks portrait. (11” x 9”c)             £110
Caldecott, R
‘A Sketchbook…’ Printed in colour by Edmund Evans. circa 1870.
£55
Cox, David Essay on Landscape Painting and Effect. Many etchings in aquatint. (11.5” x 19”)½ rd mor c.1815.  (c 2).









£180 Corteney-Lewis.
George Baxter the Picture Maker. C 1908. Red cloth (10 x 7.25”d)
£70
Cruikshank’s  Watercolours.  A&C Black,1903.
£75
Cuneo, Terrence. The Mouse and his Master.  Signed 1st. edition.  Some damp damage.


Ireland, Samuel     Hogarth Illustrated.  Single vol edition, 1794. (240mm x 170mm d). Re-spined full calf. £220 Hogarth
Works. (8.5” x 5.5” x 2”a) three vols in one.  Green cloth.
£78
John, Augustus
Drawings. Ed: Cecil, 1957. (430 x 310)
£60
Leighton
Wood Engravings of the 1930s. Paper cover (11” x 8”)
£45
Leonardo da Vinci On Painting. 1723.  Full contemporary calf, restored original boards and spine. 2nd ed. In English.

Lewis                Story of Picture Printing in England During 19th Century. C.1910. Red cloth (10”x7.5d).            £160
Salmi, M         Designi de Michelangelo.  Large folio drawings, superbly produced; text in Italian.  1964. (17” x 12.5”j).
Merrigo’s Drawing Magazine.  Instruction in watercolour.  Disbound 10.5 x 8.5”c2; Aquatints; lacks frontis.   1815.£85
Prout, Samuel. Prout's Microcosm - The Artisit's Sketch-Book of Groups of Figures, Shipping and Other Picturesque Objects.    1881. Blue cloth (15” x 11”c2)  24pp lithogs. with blank page opposite.                                       £100

Ruskin, J             Praeterita.  Three vols, 1st editions, 1886/7/1900.  Green cloth.                                                     £90
Ruskin, J
Stones of Venice.  1st bound edition in 3 volumes.  Original boards; re-spine in morocco.             £450

John Sargent
The Work of.  No 176 of a Ltd edition, of 360.  Heinmann, 1927. (450 x 360)
Trusler.
Works William Hogarth in Series of Engravings. 1833  Brown calf (11 x 8.5”a) 2 vols £125
Trusler.
Works William Hogarth in Series of Engravings. 1833  Brown calf (11 x 8.5”a) 1 vol £
Hogarth Illustrated.  Single vol edition, 1794. (240mm x 170mm). Re-spined full calf.                              £220

Atlases

Royal Cabinet World atlas.  Small broken green calf; no frontis c. 1850. (7 x 4.5d2).

New Ordnance Atlas of British Isles.  Large scale maps + plans of towns. 1883 Broken binding (21.75 x 14 dtop) £300
College Atlas 1865. 33 maps hand-outlined in colour. (11” x 7.5”d) ½ maroon calf.  £250
Cabinet Atlas 3rd American edition, 1836. ¼ red calf (7x 4.5”d)
£100 
Imperial Atlas, 1850.  Hand-coloured world atlas. Loosely bound – for breaking (15 x 10.5”d)

Badeslade
Chorographia Britanniae. New Set of Maps of England & Wales. Poor binding. (6.75” x 4”d). 1742
Badeslade
Chorographia Britanniae.  As above;  6.75” x 4”. 1745.  1st edition, 1742.  Temporary binding.
Badeslade       Chorographia Britanniae. New Set of Maps of England & Wales. Lacks fr cover. (6.75” x 4”d). 2nd1745
Black’s General Atlas.  Sydney Hall; 44 maps. Coloured. Split base spine. Hlf maroon morocco.(17.5” x 13”dtop). £595
Camden’s Britannia. 1610 edition.  Most maps missing. Present are: Norfolk (borders cut), Cambridge, Rutland,Worcestershire, Herefordshire,Pembrook, Monmouth, Merioneth, Anglesea.  (12.5” x 8.5”d) Broken dk tan full calf binding.
Camden’s Britannia. 1695 edition, with the uncoloured Morden maps. Half tan calf; good respine. V.G.(15” x 9.5”dtop)
Camden’s Britannia. 1695 edition, with the uncoloured Morden maps. Dark full tan calf; old blind-decorated boards, good respine. V.G.(15” x 9.5”dtop)
Camden’s Britannia. (Gibson)1722 2nd ed.  2 vols. Uncol Morden maps (15.5 x 10”).Dk tan calf (untitled spine) v.g.

Camden’s Britannia. (Gibson)1772 4nd ed.  2 vols. Uncol. Morden maps (17 x 10.5”).Full dk tan calf loose boards. (good internally)
Camden’s Britannia (Gough). 1806 4 vols. Hand-col Cary maps in v.g.c. in ½ tan rubbed bindings (17.25 x 10.75” dtop). Camden’s Britannia (Gough). 1789 3 vols. Cary maps in v.g.c. in ½ dk red rubbed bindings (18” x 11” dtop).        £1950
Cary   Britannia Depicta or Ogilby Improved.. 4th ed, Bowles, c.1720. Good, in later ¼ blue binding.   d.      £1000
Cary   Britannia Depicta or Ogilby Improved.. 4th ed, Bowles, 1720. Good, in contemp brown calf.   d2.      £685
Butler
Atlas of Ancient & Modern Geography.  Maps of the world engraved by Sydney Hall. (11.25 x 8.75d).
Cary, John. Illustrated by John Cary. CARY'S NEW AND CORRECT ENGLISH ATLAS.

Published by John Cary. 1787. Re-spined full dk tan calf; v. good. (13.5 x 10.5”d4) £1,500


Cary, John. Illustrated by John Cary. CARY'S NEW AND CORRECT ENGLISH ATLAS.

Published by John Cary. 1793. Loose boards; maps good. (13 x 9.5”d) £590

Cary, John. Illustrated by John Cary. Cary's New And Correct English Atlas. Another copy; published by John Cary. 1793. Poor binding, but maps good. (13 x 9.5”d) £875


New Itinerary of the Great Roads of England , Wales, Scotland…by command of  his Majesty’s Postmaster General. 6th edition, with Improvements, 1815. Brown full calf carrying binding. (7.5” x 5”d).                     £110
Cary
Traveller’s Companion, 1791.  Small maps & text. (7.5” x 4.5”) Dis-bound


Maps & Description of the World, 1777.  Dis-bound, sans frontis. (210mm x 135mm)

Cary
Traveller’s Companion, 1828.   Dis-bound (5.75 x 3.75”d)
Cary
New & Correct English Atlas, 1787.  47 maps, outline contemporary colour; Full calf (13” x 10”)
Cary, John. An Accurate Delineation of the Great Roads, direct and cross throughout Eng and Wales. 1798. (7.25 x 4.75 d) £80
CARY, John. 
6 Sheet Map of England and Wales, with part of Scotland... on Which are Carefully Laid down All the Direct and Principal Cross Roads, the Course of the Rivers and Navigable Canals. Cary, London, c.1830. Engraved map, hand-coloured in outline, three separate sections, each dissected into 24 sheets and mounted on linen, Scotland shown as far as Perth, original dark green marbled slipcase, very rubbed and split; Dimensions: (if joined) (52.5 by 40.25 inches); (each sheet 18 by 40.5 inches). Approx one inch : 8.5 miles. ( orig. published in 6 sheets). D. £385
1810. Cary. First. Book: Good, all extremities rubbed, spine cover missing, book still intact. 8x5. 936pp. 1st edition. 
Cloth. Good/Good. 12mo - over 6¾" - 7¾" tall Western d/j has a tear to back. bumping to corners of book otherwise both book and d/j in good condition with minimal wear.176pp. £60.00

Cruchley’s Reduced Ordnance Map of England and Wales. Coloured Green cloth (11 x 7”d)
£300
Atlas to Ebel’s Trav. Guide Switzerland. (6” x 4”.d). Loose in orig binding. Samuel Lee, 1858.
£40

Ellis
County Atlas. Fine ½ calf binding. 1819.  45 hand-coloured maps.(12 x 9.5”d)                            £1,250
Ellis
County Atlas. Dis-bound, no Hants, 1819.  Hand-coloured maps. (12” x 9”d3)                                                      
Ellis
Small atlas of the world No covers; circa 1820. (5 x 3.5 d)   

Fenner’s Pocket Atlas (world) c.1820 ½ green calf (6.5” x 5.5d)
Findlay
Junior Atlas, new edition, 1852. 17 maps, lightly coloured in outline. (9.75” x 6.75”d)                    £80

Fullerton
County Atlas c. 1830, dis-bound. (8.5” x 5.25”d)
Gall & English
Edinburgh Imperial Atlas, 1850.  Hand-coloured world atles. (21” x 14”)d                                    £200
Gilberts, R
Geographica Antiqua.  33 copper plate maps, 1824 (10.25 x 7.75”d).  Loose binding.                    £130
Goldsmith
Grammar of Geography c.1850. (6” x 4”d) £45
Hall, Sydney
Travelling Atlas of Eng. Counties with All The Railroads. Circa 1845. Travelling case binding lacks spine (8.25” x 5.25).  (We have two in similar condition and one incomplete).
Hall, Sydney 
Atlas of Europe Disbound (8.5” x 6”d)
Hall, Sydney 
64 county maps(8.5” x 10.5) ½ calf
Harmsworth Atlas and Gazetteer.  The Amalgamated Press, [c. 1906]. Folio. Half lthr over green cloth. Gilt.  500 maps and diagrams in colour, with commercial statistics and gazetteer index of 105, 000 names. 3pp coloured national flags.  Contents tight and clean. 14.75 x 10 a
£110

Lavoisne’s Genealogical, Historical Chron. Atlas. 4th edition 1840. ½ red morocco. (475mm x 330 db).                £380
Lett’s  County Atlas, 1884 Dark ½ calf.(14” x 9” d)                                                                                                     £250

Lewis
Dictionary of England Brown cloth (11.5” x 8.75)
£130
Lewis    Topographical Dictionary – atlas section, 1840. 44 maps inc folded London.grn cloth  (11.5” x 9.25”d3) £300


LEWIS. Topographical Dictionary of Scotland; Supplementary Vol: Map Scotland. 1849. Green cloth £160

 Lewis
Atlas. Maps of Several Counties. C.1837. Brown cloth 13 x 10 d
            £200

Samuel Lewis. Topographical Dictionary of Scotland comprising maps of Scotland. (11.5” x 9”)                        £150
Britannia Depicta. 4th. edition, 1731.  Incomplete.   Full calf, newly professionally re-backed.                                   

Lewis, S
Atlas…England & Wales.  Crighton/Walker maps. Purple cloth c. 1844. (13” x 10”d)
£180
Lewis, S
Atlas…England & Wales.  Crighton/Walker maps. 1844. (11.5” x 9”d)
£200
Lewis, S
Atlas…Ireland.  Crighton/Walker maps. 1846. (11.5” x 9”d) 
£160
Lewis, S
Atlas…Ireland.  Crighton/Walker maps. 1846. (11.5” x 9”d) 32 maps in v.g.c.
£250
Milner
Descriptive Atlas of Astronomy. 1850 (12 x 9.5 d) ½ purple morocco.
Moll, Herman Geography of the Ancients. (Atlas of Roman Empire, Greece, Egypt etc.)1732 ½ rubbed calf (7” x 6)
Ogilby/Senex
Roads Through England Delineated. 7.25” x 9”, 1759
£375 

Ogilby Britannia; Reproduction of the atlas of 1675. Cream cloth (10 x 12”d4)
Patterson’s British Itinerary. Delineation & Description of the Roads of Great Britain. 1785 Vol 1 only; lacks front board. Full calf. Maps good.

£90   

Patterson’s British Itinerary. New and Accurate Description of the... Roads of Great Britain. 1786 (7.25 x 4.5d)

Philips’ Atlas of the Counties of England. V.gd stae, expert re-spine; orig black boards.(15” x 11.5”dtop) 1889.
£385
Rocque
Collection of Plans of the Principle Cities of GB and Ireland. No covers. (5 x 7”d)
Ruffel/Hurst
Plates for (maps) Cyclopedia. 1830.  Set of maps of the world. (11” x 8.5”)
£280   

Slater
Rl Nat & Commercial Directory. Dis-bound. 1851. (260mm x 170mm d) dis-bound.
£350

British Atlas. 1840. (15” x 10.25”)
£1500
Smith’s General Atlas (of world) Broken brown Hand-col engravings. ½ br calf binding (16 x 13”a) 1833       £180
Tombleson’s Thames, with the pull-out map in mono. Brown c. 1850 ½ calf 10.75 x 8.5a. 
£
Tombleson’s  Another copy without pull-out or plate 72 Chesea. Blue cloth. a  £600
Thomson’s New General Atlas, 1815.  55 Hand col maps. ½ dk brown morocco (21.75 x 16” dtop)
Walker,  J&C
British Atlas.  44 county maps, hand-coloured. Half maroon morocco; scuffed. (15” x 10.5”dtop)£750
Wyld
Atlas of Mod. Geography.  Blue cloth (8.5” x 5.5d)
Biography & Autobiography & Letters
BRABOURNE,Ld. Letters of JaneAusten.  2 vols original khaki cloth, 1884; bit rubbed, but very scarce.
£90
Howard, A
Beauties of Canning and Pitt (biographies; 2 in 1 vol) c.1840 Dis-bound, engraved gilt edges. (5x3”)
Churchill
My Early Life.  1st edition Butterworth, 1930.  Pink cloth (9” x 6”c2)                                £300

Churchill
My African Journey.  1st edition, 1908
Memoir Of The Life Of Elizabeth Fry With Extracts From Her Journal And Letters. Charles Gilpin. 1847. First edition. Two Volumes. Hardback. Needs re-binding (9” x 5.75c2) Priced accordingly. 


£70.

Miller, H
Big Sur and the Oranges…1st English edition, 1958. d/w bit tatty.
Fl.

£48
Spedding, J
Letters & Life Francis Bacon. 1861. Vols 1-7 Brown cloth
9” x 5.75” k

£160
Vambéry, Arminius. His Life and Adventures.  T. Fisher Unwin. VG Written by himself. 1st edition with wood engravings. Green pictorial cover & spine 1884. (9”x6” d) £75.00
Ireland, Samuel. Graphic Illustrations of Hogarth.  1744


Children’s:
Anon
Jemima Placid or The advantage of Good Nature....2nd ed, c 1795. Loose full calf (4.5 x 3”b)
Aesop (Barlow)
Aesop’s Fables with his Life (English, Latin and French; fables in French), 1687.  Loose full calf binding (12.5” x 8”c2).  Torn frontis. print, some ink sketches to blank pages, but overall good for age.    £200
Aesop
Fables of Aesop and Others Newly Done In English...Illustrated with Cutts.  In 19th century  binding in need of re-spine.  Contents good. 6th ed. 1754  (6.25” x 4”c2).         £100
Ames
Wonderful England. (102 x 12.5”).
£50
Aunt  Louisa’s London Toy Books.  Bound in one volume. Some damaged pages; lacks spine.  (10 x 9”c2)
BEERBOHM, Max. The Dreadful Dragon of Hay Hill. Heine 1928. 1st ed. col frontis by the author.(9.25 x 6”b) £28

Busch, W
Bushel of Merry-Thoughts. 1868. Decorative boards, good re-spine. (6.5” x 10”b)                     £120

Tuer, A
Forgotten Children’s Books. 1898-9.  With original prospectus. (9.5 x 7”c2)
£85
Caldecott
Hey Diddle Diddle Picture Book. Warne.  Some colouring in and pencil lines throughout.
£30

Carroll
Early Alice editions.

CRANE, Walter. The Babys Bouquet.  Needs re-bind, hence.                                                                                    £50
Greenaway, Kate
Day in a Child’s Life. 1st edition, 1881.                                                                                £100


Henty
By Sheer Pluck. (as with others, Henty books are priced according to date and condition).Fl
£60


Henty 
A Knight of the White Cross

£42
Henty 
Under Wellington’s Command
£50
Henty
Won by the Sword.   1st edition, 1900. vg
£50
Kipling
Jungle Book.  4th issue, 1895, vgc.
£70

Kipling
Jungle Book.  2th issue, 1894,.

£95

Kipling
Jungle Book.  3rd issue, 1894, tatty
£30.


Kipling
Songs for Youth.  1925. 1st US edition, signed by the author to frontispiece.


Lang
Orange Book 1906. (190 x 135mm) c2
£70
Lear
Nonsense Botany.  5th edition, 1889. Binding somewhat loose and tatty, hence
£68


Russell (illustrated:Greenaway)
April Baby’s Book of Tunes. 1900     £100

Trimmer, Mrs.  Description of a Set of Prints of English History. 3 vols; 2 loose, 1 re-spined. Circa 1790. (4”x3.5j)
Uttley, A
Fuzzypeg Goes to School.  Signed and inscribed by the author.  3rd imp, 1944. Good new spine.
£55
Wodwood/O’Connor.   Peter Pan Picture Book.  1st edition, 1907.
£85

Cookery

Beeton, I
Household Management.  1st.edition, 1861. Newly bound in red morocco, green boards. Vol 1 only.d
£375

CRADDOCK, Harry [Rumbold, Ill.]. The Savoy Cocktail Book. Constable & Company, Ltd., 1930. FIRST EDITION. 8vo. Publisher's green, silver, and black art deco design upper; silver rear cover, lack cloth spine. General wear/ staining. . £100
Costume

Pronti
I Costumi Religiosi Civili e Militari.  Book of copper plate, circ 1790. (8” x 10.5”)     £150

Cricket

Drummond, Henry
Baxter’s Second Innings. 1st edition, 1892.                                                                           £55

Album of Cricketers, 1938.  50 cigarette cards, pasted in, with biographies.  Ink stain to cover and page tops.


Dictionaries   Small Johnson’s Dict. (Johnson & Walker) 1827 (120 x 80mm)                              £48
Guthrie, W
Grammar. 2nd ed with maps by thos Kitchen; J Knox, 1771. (8.5” x 5”

Rees, A
Cyclopedia and Universal Dictionary.  Vols 2 and 5 both plate vols. 1820. (10..5 x 8.5” H2 base) both dis-bound; 1 with boards..
Field Sports

The Greyhound Stud Book. 26 volumes from 1884-1920. (incomplete set). Gilt dec green cloth. 8.5 x 5.5 A1.

Coursing.  Pages and illustratons on the subject, taken apparently from a more general book. Dis-bound.

Daniel
Supplementary to Rural Sports, 1813.  Cloth (10” x 6”c).
£48
Surtees
Handley Cross. Set of six volumes circa 1855.  Hand-coloured wood engravings etc.    £350


Yeats, A
Trainer and Gentleman Rider. 1924 (9 x 5.5”). tan cloth.                                                               £55

Financial

Cobbett, W Paper Against Gold.  Inscribed ‘Mr Marsden from his friend, Mrs Cobbett’.  Orig ½ calf; weak spine.1828.
Flight

Richard Hillary  Last Enemy.  Inscribed by the author. Dk green half morocco binding.(7.5 x 5”)                             £50

Furniture

Macquoid, P
History of English Furniture.  3 vols, 1904/5. Illustrations in B/W and colour.(390 x 290c)          £650

Hampshire & IOW (all in i except where marked):
Hampshire and Isle of Wight Illustrated; an Historical Guide to the Pleasure Resorts & Places of Interest in the County. 1894. Brown cloth. (11 x 8.5i3) £60
101 Views of Portsmouth & District. Circa 1911 Burgundy cloth (11 x 8.5i3)        £45
Guide to Southampton, Netley Abbey and the Isle of Wight. Rare, small dis-bound, with engravings. (6 x 3.75”i1)
12 Views of Cowes.  Steel engravings bound in cream paper (5 x 7”i1)
Victoria County History Hampshire. 3 parts; 23, 25 &28.  Dk blue paper covered. h
Rate Book. Hand-written list of properties in Alresford etc. 1864/5/6. (15” x 12”) light tan spine.
Photographic Views of Southampton circa 1910. Dark red cloth (6.75 x 9”h)
History of Winchester Vol 2 only (7 x 4” h) red cloth. 1773.
School at Alresford.  Typed script for history. 
99 Views of Winchester & Neighbourhood. (145mm x 200mm) Vol 2, 1903.                                                             £75

Adams, W H Davenports. Isle of Wight. Good red cloth some spotting of plates. (11” x 8.5ht) 1864.                       £200


AESOP                   Sporting Reminiscences of Hampshire. 1st ed 1864.  Half calf.                                                    £95
DOMESDAY BOOK STUDIES: THE HAMPSHIRE DOMESDAY: FOLIOS & MAPS, HAMPSHIRE FOLIOS 37-54: THE HAMPSHIRE DOMESDAY INTRODUCTION & TRANSLATION.

1987. Gilt titles on spines. Approx 291pp. Fold-out map in pocket. Boxed set of three volumes.      Near fine.     j      £165
Barber                Isle of Wight (9 x 6”h) 40 etchings. Green cloth; no spine.   £60
Barlow, F et al. Winchester Studies 1: Winch in Early Middle Ages. 1976. Cloth black d/wrap (11.25 x 9”i3) £100
Various.  Illustrations of the Isle of Wight. After Leich etc. Steel engs. 4th ed. 1857. Loose blue cloth;tatty. (11” x 7 h)
Brannon, P        History of Southampton. Orig edition,  green boards c.1850.  Loose bound. (9.5 x 6”h)
Campion, P  Recent History of Hampshire, Wilts, Dorset.Subsciption edition (49 of 500) Signed by the author circa 1900.(13 x 9.5h) White cloth.


Carter,Owen Browne. Picturesque Memorials of Winchester.  Folio, 18 etchings, 1830. (10.25 x 8.25h)         £150

Carter,Owen Browne. Picturesque Memorials of Winchester.  18 etchings, 1830. (10.25 x 8.25h)     2 copies £85 &75

Carter,Owen Browne.Picturesque Memorials of Winchester. 18 steel engs, 1830  (17.25 x 11h)                     £150

Cartwright (J). (Mrs. Henry Ady). The Pilgrims' Way from Winchester to Canterbury. New [2nd.] Edition; 46 Illustrations by A. Quinton.  1895. 2nd. Edition, with title in red and black, numerous illustrations (many full-page) in the text and 2 full-page maps;  (8.75”x6.75”i2) £45.00

 Cartwright (J). (Mrs. Henry Ady). The Pilgrims' Way from Winchester to Canterbury. 1911 Edition; Illustrations by A. Murray.  Pub Murray, (8.5”x6.5”i2) £50.00

 [LAWSON, W.H., HOPE, J.R. & CRIPPS, A.H.S.]. Winchester College Notions. By Three Beetleites.

1901. 1st. Edition; pencilled notations throughout.  Light foxing, cloth. (8.75 x 6” i1)          £58.00

Mansfield            School Life at Winchester College. Colour plates, 1870.(8 x 5.5)    £45



Mansfield            School Life at Winchester College. Colour plates, burgundy cloth 1870.(7.5” x 5.” i2)    £60



Brannon             Picture of Southampton. Orig green boards, red spine. c.1845. (9.5 x 5.75”i1)
£75
BRANNON
Graphic Delineations of the Isle of Wight.  C. 1840 33 plates           £120
BRANNON
Picture of the Isle of Wight.  c. 1840 21 plates & map. (i1)         £100
BRANNON
Picture of the Isle of Wight.  c. 1852 20 plates & map. (i1)         £80
Brannon             Vectis Scenery. 1826 edition. (good, extra plate; one damaged).(9.5” x 12”i)           £190

Davies,JS          History of Southampton. 1883. Newly well restored 1/2 brown calf. (10 x 6.25”h)   £180


Duthy                  Sketches of Hampshire. All engravings present. Blue cloth (10.5 x 6.5it)       £275

Duthy
Sketches of Hampshire.  Lacks plates, has the wood engravings. In shop.
£75

Gilbert, M
The Claimant, Tichborne Case Reviewed. D/w. (220mm x 150mm i)
£50

Gilpin, W
Remarks on Forest Scenery.... Vol 2 only (9 x 6”j)
Godwin
Civil War In Hampshire.  Ltd edition of 500, 1904. Fine, cloth. (10.5” x 8” i3)  £

Gomme
Topographical Hist of Hampshire, Herefordshire, Herts & Hunts. 1894.Br cloth (9x5.5”i).
Hampshire Magazine.  Vol  No 1- 31 (1960 – 1991). Collected in 31 red binders.a   £100
Holland / Snowdon.  Unknown Hampshire.  1st, 1926.  Well restored cloth binding. In shop
£45
Humbert, rev L Memorials of the Hospital of St Cross. 1868 Brown cloth (10 x 7.5”h). inc actual photographs.
£130
Kelly’s Directory for Hampshire, Isle of Wight, Wilts, Dorset & Ch Isles. (10.5 x 6.75 i2) red cloth. loose spine. £110
LLOYD-VERNEY, Colonel; Lieut. -Colonel J. Mouat F. HUNT. Records of the Infantry Militia Battalions of the County of Southampton from A.D. 1757 to 1894 ... and Records of the Artillery Militia Regiments of the County of Southampton from A.D. 1853 to 1894. Longmans, Green, and Co, 1894. (10.25” x 7.5h) portrait frontis, plates with guards, text illustrations, text tables. Orig. vellum and two-tone navy and red decorated cloth sides, teg o/w uncut. £135
Prosser, G. F.
Select Illustrations of Hampshire.  Fine, in half morocco.                            (i3)                £1,200

Prosser, G. F.
Select Illustrations of Hampshire.  Half morocco.  Some damage and staining. 1833.(i3)   £650

Englefield, H.
A Walk Through Southampton.  1801.            

Leigh, W.A.
Chawton and its Owners.  (10.5 x 7.75 i3). 1911    £200

Milner, Rev J
History of Winchester. 2nd. edition ,1809. Full brown calf (12 x 9.5”i4)   £400

Milner, Rev J
History of Winchester. 2rd edition, c. 1809. 2 vols orig brown cotton spines. (11 x 9”i4)  £240

Milner, Rev J
History of Winchester. 3rd edition, 1838. 2 vols bound as 1. ½ brown calf. (10 x 6.25”h2)  £200

Milner, Rev J
History of Winchester. 3rd edition, 1838. 2 vols. ½ burgundy calf. (10 x 6.25”i)  £175

Milner, Rev J
History of Winchester. 3rd edition, 1838. 2 vols green cloth.   i1 £165

Milner, Rev J
History of Winchester. 3rd edition, 1838. 2 vols brown cloth.   £150

Milner, Rev J
History of Winchester. 3rd edition, 1838. Vol 2 only brown cloth. (i1)  £65

Mudie, R
Hampshire; It’s Past & Present Condition. c.1839. 3 vols, contemporary  half calf binding.(i)£1,200

Mudie, R
Hampshire; It’s Past & Present Condition. 1838. 3 vols, contemporary  purple half calf.(i) £960

Mudie, R
Hampshire; It’s Past & Present Condition. c.1839. 3 vols, contemporary  Binding in green calf, by Moody of Alresford (according to small labels on end papers).  In need of restoration. (i)  £900

Mudie, R
Hampshire; It’s Past & Present Condition. C.1839. Vol 3 IOW, Ch. Isles. (295 x 210) i3 £350

Mudie, R
Hampshire; It’s Past & Present Condition. C.1839. Vol 2 green half calf binding.(i)

Mudie, R
Hampshire; It’s Past & Present Condition. C.1839. Vol 3 without covers or spine.(i2)

Holland, C
Unknown Hampshire.  1st edition, 1926.
Portal, M
Great Hall of Winchester Castle. 1899. Cream vellum, green cloth boards (11.5 x 9”i3) £180
Robertson, AJ
History of Alresford. (i1) 1st editions available. 
Roscoe
Summer Tour in the Isle of Wight. Circa 1843 lacks 2 plates. Green cloth (8.75 x 5.5”i2) £120
Rose, George (Arthur Sketchley). Mrs Brown on the Tichborne Case.  Pictorial cloth (6.5 x 4i1).Rare 1872
Walcott, W
William of Wykham and his Colleges. Blue cloth 1852. (10.25 x 6.25”i3) 
£65
Warner
Collections for the History of Hampshire (in 6 vols). Vols 1,2 &4only. Tree calf binding (11 x 8.5 i3) 
Warren (pub)
Antiquities of Winchester. Circa 1870 (5.75 x 3.75)
White,W
Hampshire & IOW Gazeteer.  1859 Loose spine. Scarce  (220mm x 140mm)
White, W.
Hist and Directory of Hampshire & IOW.1859 Brown cloth (8.5 x 5.5”i)     Lacks map, hence £70

Winton   History and Antiquities of Winchester. Copper engs, 1773; 2 vols. Tan calf (7” x 4.5”i1)
Wise, JR       New Forest.  Artist’s ltd edition of 350.1883. (11.25 x 8”i4). Green morocco spine; orig wd boards. £250
Wither
Materials for a History of the The Wither Family. (Hampshire family)Warren, Winchester, 1907. Burgundy cloth (10.5 x 7.5”i3).  Rare; only 200 printed; includes newspaper cuttings etc. £145
Wood, C
Reminiscences of Winchester. c.1910 (11 x 8.5”i3) Red cloth (no lettering on spine) £40
Woodward
Winchester.  Binding shaky, but contents v.g.c.1870.h3    £100
Woodward
Winchester.  Orig brown binding. c1870.h3    £225
Woodward
Winchester.  Orig blue binding; slight spit on spine. c1870.h3   £180

Woodward, B.B History of Hampshire.  3 vols c.1860; steel engravings.  Half morocco. (11.25 x 8.5”h)              £1,200
Woodward, B.B History of Hampshire.  3 vols c.1860; steel engs.  Half green morocco. (11.25 x 8.5”h)              £1,250
Woodward, B.B History of Hampshire.  3 vols c.1860; steel engs.  Orig green dec’d cloth. (11.25 x 8.5”i4)            £600
Wykemist
Winchester College 1393-1893. 1893.(11.5 x 8.5 i3).  Cloth:Blue boards, cream spine. £75
History:
Beacham’s Photo Folia. 28 soft cover slim books; 24 photographic views of Cornwall, Exeter, I.o.W. etc. (4.75 x 6”i2).
Bourchier,J & Ld. Berners. Foissard’s Chhronicles of England, Franxe, Spain etc. 2 vols 1812 (12.25 x 9.5”h,right)
Browne, J.
Hist. of the Highlands and of the Highland Clans. 4 vols in 2, 1848.  ½ tan calf (8.75 x 5.25” d).

Ireland in Pictures. 400 photos with Historical and descriptive Sketches. Circa 1920. Green cloth. (11 x 12.75h) £85
Campbell,J Political Survey of Britain. 1774
CAMPBELL (John). A Political Survey of Britain : being a series of reflections on the situation, lands, inhabitants, revenues, colonies, and commerce of this island. Intended to shew that we have not as yet approached near the summit of improvement, but that it will afford employment to many generations before they push to their utmost extent the natural advantages of Great Britain.

Printed for the Author ... , , 1774. FIRST EDITION, (11.5 x9”d4).  2 vols, contemporary calf, needs reback of original gilt spines. With descriptions of trade to the East and West Indies, America and Canada, notes on various American colonies and towns, much contemporary information on the trade and industries of Scotland and Ireland, poor laws, legal system, agriculture, mines, revenues, etc. " £320

Hume, Smollet, goldsmith & Robertson.  History of England to the Year 1799. (15.5 x 9.25”dtop) Broken brown calf binding.  Bowen map of GB, splendid copper engravings.
Coke, William  Medallic History of Imperial Rome. 1781. Vol 2 only  Poorly bound. (11”  x 9” h2,base)
Cooper, Rev Mr        History of America. 1789. ½ blue calf broken spine. (5.5” x 3.5” d1) £80


(World War 1). Illustrated War News. 16 volumes, red cloth. (8 at 11 x 8” and 8 at 8 x 11”d)
£400

Satires of Juvenal.  Browne, London 1745.  Lacks front cover (7.75 x 4.75 h).
Hamilton, Lady.   Memoirs with Illustrated Anecdotes of...Nelson.  3rd edition, 1835.  A fascinating book, showing Lady Hamilton’s forthright opinions.  Red ½ calf, in need of re-spine. (7.5” x 5”) £150
History of the World. Pub Walter Bvrre, 1614. 2 odd vols inc vol 1(12.25” x 8”c3). ½ Victorian calf rubbed binding.
History of the Indian . London Printing and Publishing Co. C.1860. 7 vols.  Red cloth (11.25” x 7.75”a)
French Revolution. The Chronologist of the Present War continued from the commencement of the year 1797 to the conclusion of the year 1798 London, 1799. Commissioning organisation: Containing a faithful series of the events which have occurred in Europe, &c., from the commencement of the French revolution, to the end of the year 1796. 2nd ed. ;  348 pp (7” x 4.25”g). Dis-bound, hence:
£150
The Illustrated London News Record of the Transvaal War, 1899-1900: The Achievements of the Home and Colonial Forces in the Great Conflict with the Boer Republics. London: ILN Office., 1900. Numerous b/w and sepia plates and illustrations 410mm x 290mm (16" x 11"a2) Illustrated paper covers, rubbed and scuffed & repaired. 
£70.00

Universal History compiled from Original Authors. 20 vols, vol 1 dis-bound 1747. (5” x 8”d).  With maps.
Researches into the History of Words.  Hand-written book (3.5” x 6”).
Abstract to the Population Census of 1841.  10.5” x 7”.  £35 in shop above fire

Anon                   Great Law of Subordination Considered…insolence and unsufferable Behaviour of Servants. 1724. (8”x5 d) Brown calf.
£75
Beattie, William. The Waldenses or Protestant Valleys of Piedmont, Dauphiny and the Ban de la Roche.

London: George Virtue, 1838. Full set engravings, portrait frontis. and title-page vignette by William Bartlett, fold-out map. Some foxing throughout. Red dec. cloth 2 vols (11 x 8.5a) 
£260

BRAYLEY,E      History Of Surrey, Virtue;1878-81. 4 vols (12.25” x 9.75”h.) Half dk green morocco. Good
£650


Lubbock, B         Barlow’s Journal; on his life at sea etc. 2 vols. Blue cloth, 1934. (9”x6”)
£110
Caricaturist       Political  Hist ‘Series of Prints of English History for 1756/7.  Brown calf (5.5” x 4.5”d).
£110
Baring Gould/Bampfylde  History of Sarawak under It’s Two White Rajahs.  1st. Ed., 1909. (G) Stained covers, hence
£85


Beattie
The Waldenses.  Valleys of Piedmont & Dauphiny. Full calf, well re-spined in orig. 1838. (11” x 8.5d)
£325

Beattie
The Waldenses.  Valleys of Piedmont & Dauphiny. Full calf, in orig. loose spine1836. 
£325

Campion
History of Ireland. Reprint, 1809, of the 1583 edition. Half brown calf. 9.25” x 6”
£55
Catlin
North American Indians. Vol 1 only; no frontis, Good col. plates. (10 x 7”)
Connolly,T
Hist Royal Sappers & Engineers in October 1856. 2nd edition, 1857. 2 vols. 9 x 5.5”c2. Pink cloth. 
Churchill
The World Crisis. 6 vols, 4 of which are 1st ed. Vol 6 lacks portrait of emperor and end map. Blue cloth 9” x 6” c2.
£475
Trimmer, Mrs
2 Vols Description of…English History.  Needs re-spine to both. (105 x 95mm)

Burre, W
History of the World.  London, Walter Burre, 1614.  2 vols. (12”x8”)
Foster, Joseph
Some Feudal Coats of Arms. 1902. Blue cloth (13” x 10.5”g).
£110
GARDINER, S R. Oliver Cromwell.  Goupil & Co. 1899. First edition. Limited to 350 copies only with an extra set of plates. 4to. 216pp. Each engraving is protected with a tissue guard even those in the text. Green cloth loose binding. 
£180
Gaspey, T           History of England....14 volumes, circa 1858 decorated orangy-brown cloth. (11.25 x 7.5a).


Gibbon, E          Decline & Fall Roman Empire, 12 vols (ex Parham, Sx). Orig cl binding; one lacks spine, 1802. £100


Gillies, Sir J
History of Ancient Greece.  4 vols, 3rd ed, 1742.Tree calf binding, needs attention.(218x135ht). £180

HARE, AUGUSTUS J.G. The Story of Two Noble Lives.

1893. 1St. Edition. Very Good.. Letters and papers of Vicountess Black cloth, Tissue-guard bw and sepia engs. 2 vols 
£50 

 Harvey, J
Life & Acts of Robert Bruce. Circa 1750, lacks frontis.  Orig ¼ tan calf. (9” x 7”g)
£150
Henderson, T. F. James I and VI. London.: Goupil and Co., 1904. Illustrated with colour frontispiece and other engravings. 330mm x 245mm (13" x 10")a No case - as published. Edges uncut and dusty. Complete as published- 
£100
Hodgkin, Thomas. Italy and Her Invaders. 9” x 6. 6 vols c3
Hozier,H.M
The Franco-Prussian War. One vol of two. C 1872. ½ red morocco (10.5 x 8”f3)
£55
Hume, D
Hist of England from Invasion of Julius Caesar... vols 3 – 8 Tree calf. 9” x 6
Oxford, Oxon, United Kingdom: Oxford University Press, 1892. 2nd Ed. No d/w. 8vo - 7¾" - 9¾” 9 books (8 volumes). Vol I-BK I, Pt I & II- The Visigothic Invasion; 2nd Edition, 1892; 7 illustrations. Vol II-BK II- The Hunnish Invasion; BK III- The Vandal Invasion and the Herulian Mutiny; 7 illustrations; Vol III-BK IV- The Ostragothic Invasion; 8 illustrations; Vol IV-BK V- The Imperial Restoration; 16 illustrations; Vol V-BK VI- The Lombard Invasion; 7 illustrations; Vol VI-BK VII- The Lombard Kingdom; 4 illustrations; Vol VII-BK VIII- Frankish Invasion; 3 illustrations; Vol VIII-BK IX- The Frankish Empire. A fine history of Italy during and after the collapse of the Western Roman Empire. Black cloth. Vol I Pt I.  Vol II. Vol III. Vol V. Vol VI. Vol VII. Vol VIII
Johnson
History of Rasselas. 2 vols in 1, 1796.  Full calf (6x3.5”).
£55
Jones, G
Waterloo, a Historical Record of the Netherlands Campaign.  10th ed., 1817.  Spine off, boards separate. (11” x 8.5”d)
Kelly, C.
History of the Wars (French revolution).  1824  2 vols.  Loose full calf binding. Lacks 2 plates. g
£200
Kelly, C.
Memoires of Wonderful Achievements of Wellington the Great. 1853. ½ loose black calf 11.25 x 8.75. Plan of Battle Waterloo etc. 
£140
Knight & Rumley
Crests of the Nobility & Gentry of GB & Ireland. 1827. 27 engs. ½ tan calf (13 x 10.75)
Lang, Andrew.   Prince Charles Edward.  Goupil & Co., 1900. Limited edition of 350 copies on Japanese paper. No 279. Paper covers . Marbled e. ps. (viii) + 300pp. Coloured frontis and 47 tissue guarded illustrations. 13ins x 10ins.   £60        
Legg, L Wickham. English Coronation Records.  Colour frontis, illustrated in mono. Constable, 1901.(10.5”x8”)h.£50
Lawrence, T.E.
Revolt in the Desert. 1st edition, 1927; cloth binding.
£100
Malleson
History of the Indian Mutiny.  3 vols, 1st. edition, 1880. Black half morocco.
£300
HEADLAM, Cecil. The Milner Papers. South Africa 1897-1905. 2vols.  1931-3. *AHA 1161: Important  documents, mostly letters years 1897-1905 re: outbreak progress & aftermath of the Boer War.  Green cloth (9.5” x 6.5)ft               
£110.00
Nicholson,W
History of the Wars (French revolution). 1816. 21 (of 22) coloured plates. Loose brown calf (15.75 x 9.75”) £130
Perenchief, R
Portraiture of His Sacred Majesty, Charles l.  Full calf, octavo, loose spine, (g) 1727.                 
£150
Paul.
Queen Anne. Goupil, 1906.  2 bks in slipcase. Red cloth. 13.25” x 10a
Pollard, A
Henry Vlll. Goupil, 1902. ½ black calf. 13.25 x 10; with some Bartolozzi etchings loose. a
£140
Poole
York Cathedral.  Back board missing; loose.  1st edition, 1850. (290mmx220mm).
£50
Prideaux
Introduction for Reading Histories. Oxford, 1682(7.5” x 6”not g?)

Prideaux  Old & New Testament connected in the History of the Jews. 2 sets of 2vols circa 1720 Calf .(14.5” x 9”j) 
Prideaux  Old & New Testament connected in the History of the Jews. Quarto 2vols, 1729. Broken calf .(7.75 x 5”j) 
Raleigh, Sir W
History etc.  Echard’s abridgement, London, 1700. Calf, good re-back. (8 x 5 g)
Rae, Robert (publisher). History of the Late Rebellion raised against King George.  1718.  orig tree boards, new calf back. (8.25 x 6g)
£150
Raynal, Abbe
Philosophical and Political History of the Settlements and Trade of Europeans in the East and Wets Indies. 1777. Only three of the six volumes; two maps by Kitchin.  Tan calf; lacking titleplates. (9 x 5.5”). £140
Robertson, W
History of America.  4 vols, 7th. edition, 1796. Tree calf binding, loose. 4 maps by Kitchen. h
£320
Rowles, W.
History of Maidstone. 1809.  Lacks page 7/8.  (8.5” x 5 d)Poorly bound.
£60
Royston, R Skelton, John. Mary Stuart. Goupil and Co., 1898. Illustrated with colour frontispiece and engravings. (13" x 10") a Paper dustwrapper Edges uncut £110 
Skelton, John. Charles 1.London.: Goupil and Co., 1898. Illustrated with col. frontis and engravings. (13" x 10")a £120 Skelton, John. Charles 1.London.: Goupil and Co., 1898. Illustrated with col. frontis and engravings. (13" x 10")a.  In brown cloth box. 

   £125
Smollett et al
History of England.  4 vols half morocco, circa 1860,
£125
Southey, R
Life of Nelson in 2 vols. Vol 2 only 1830 Lacks boards. (6.5” x 4”htp)
Spencer & Barnard
History of England from the First Settlement...to the Year 1801. Full calf; new good spine. 100 engraved copper plates inc maps (15.5 x 9.25”ft)
Spedding
Life and Letters of Francis Bacon.  7 vols, dates 1861 -1874. Cloth 9x 6”; some spines top-split.
£160
Strype
Survey of the Cities of London and Westminster.  1720. (15” x 10” dtop) no boards or spine.
Tyrell,H.
War with Russia.  3 vols in 1.  Engravings, maps etc. Incomplete, vol 2, circa 1860.
£125

Tyrell
War with Russia.  4 vols in 3. c.1860. (11 x 8”)
£150

Tyrell
War with Russia.  Vols 1 & 2 of 3. c.1860.  ½ blue morocco (11 x 8”f3)
£85


Tyrell
War with Russia.  Vol 3. c.1860.  ½ red morocco (11 x 8”d4)
£


Tyrell, H
Hist of Russian Empire. 1854-5. (11 x 8”)
£60

Williams, Ltd
Battles Over sea and Land. 3 vols, ½ red calf circa 1860. Incomplete set (3 of 6)
Williams
England’s Battles Over sea and Land. 4 vols in 2., ½ blue calf circa 1860 (11 x 7.5 h).
Chaplin, A.
A St. Helena Who’s Who.  2nd. Edition, on laid paper, 1919. Red cloth. 9.5 x 7”a
£75

Illustrated books:

Pictorial England and Wales.

"London, Cassell and Company, 1897". Oblong folio dark brown cloth hb with gilt/black decoration & titling, no dw, pp 320 (large photographic plates with text). A handsome binding, contents clean and unspotted. (9.5x11.5”f3)£80

Devonshire, 1850. Steel engravings in calf-bound book (5.5 x 8.5f3)

Anon
Views of Cambridge. Prints of the city, bound up, with map of town.  Lacks spine.  (10 x 12.25” d3)£180
Ackermann
Victoria 1839.14.25 x 10.5.  8 hand coloured plates. Broken  binding red morocco. £40

Doré
Cassell’s Doré Gallery. 250 Beautiful Engravings. ¼ burgundy morocco. (12.25 x 9.5”i4) £140
Doré /Fontaine.
Fables. c.1875.  Dis-bound. (12x9”i4) £170
Doyle, R
In Fairy Land; A series of Pictures from Elf World. Splendid repro Embossed green cloth.  Facsimile edition by Bodley Head.  Boxed.
15.25 x 10.75”c2
£100

Houbracken
Heads. About 50 engraved portraits of various gentry; disbound c.1740. (15.5 x 10”a)
Kay, John
Original Portraits. Soft ground etchings. 11” x 8.75j. Single volume (vol 2 was produced later)
£350
Kay, John
Original Portraits. Soft ground etchings. 11” x 8.75j. Volume 2 (without spine & back)
£245

Various on the ship, Queen Mary.  Please ask.
CHILD, Harold. Ed: Aucassin and Nicolete. llustrated by A. Anderson. 1911. 1st. edition, 6 coloured plates/captioned tissues, pages have decorative borders, browning to endpapers; original decorative cream cloth. t. e. g.  (10” x 8”) shop
£75.00

New display of the Beauties of England. 3rd ed.,1776. 2 vols lack boards.
£90
A’Beckett/Leech. Comic History of England.  2 vols in 1.200 wood engs, 20 hd-col, 1864. Grn cloth (8.75”x  6”d) £120
Aesop                Aesop’s Fables with his Life in English, French & Latin.  Many engs. Fleet St.,1687.(320mm x 210)

Aldin, Cecil        Zoo Babies.  Now rare.  Respined in similar material; orig boards. C2
£75
ALDIN Cecil.     Cathedrals and Abbey Churches of England. Eyre and Spottiswode (c1929). Hardback 111 pp, 16 colour and 15 b&w by Aldin. Good condition, purple boards faded spine. i
£60.00

Allom       Views in the Tyrol. (11 x 8.5”a). c.1840. ½ maroon calf.
£250
Anthing              Silhouettes.   Large number, poor binding. (8.5 x 6”d)
Austin et al         Lancashire  2 volumes, 1832.  Loose bindings, prints good. Purple cloth (11” x 8.5 d)
£140
The Festival of Flora.  Hailes, 2nd edition, 1819.  Hand-coloured etchings. Damage to top left pages. 

Bartlett              Devonshire & Cornwall Illustrated. 1829.  2 vols in one.  2 coloured maps
£190

Bartlett              Devonshire & Cornwall Illustrated. 1829.  2 vols in one. 2 uncoloured maps.
£190

Bartlett              Devonshire & Cornwall Illustrated. 1829.  2 vols in one.  2 col maps. ¼ moroc loose spine 11x8.5 f3
£350

Bartlett              Devonshire & Cornwall Illustrated. 1832.  2 vols in one.  2 coloured maps. ½ black moroc. 11x8.5 f3
£

Bartlett              Cornwall (Thos Allom). ¼ dk green calf (11 x 8.5”f3)
Bartlett  (Carne). Syria, The Holy Land and Asia Minor. C.1840. 3 vols in one green ½ calf  (11 x8.5”a).
£300         

Bartlett  (Carne). Syria, The Holy Land and Asia Minor. C.1840. Vol 3 only (of 3) brown ½ calf  (11 x8.5”a).
£110         

PARDOE, Miss [BARTLETT, William]. Beauties of the Bosphorus. Ill’d with Views Constantinople and Environs.

Allom ,Thos (illus)  Constantinople. Fisher’s Illustrated 49 plates & map.C 1840. Loose green calf. (10.75 x 8.5a). £120


Barlett  
Ireland 2 vols green calf (11 x 8.5”) 
Barlett      Ireland; Scenery and Antiquities of.   Virtue, 2 vols, (10.5” x 8.5”) Spotting to prints; loose state, hence
£325 
Virtue, 1838.  Contemporary scuffed engraved calf.  78steel engraved plates. Foxing mostly marginal.  (13 x 10)
.£380.00

Beattie; ill: Allom etc             Scotland Illustrated.  2 vols, inc map (11 x 8.5 d). 
£240
Beattie, W.      Switzerland. 1834.  2 vols 11”x8.5” ½ brown calf.
£475


Belcher             Characters. 1922.








         £55

Bewick            Select Fables.  Edition deluxe, Whatman paper. No. 3 of 100 copies, ½ pigskin binding. (11.5”x9.25”)  £400

Robinson, Robert. Thomas Bewick, His Life and Times. Newcastle: Printed for the author, 1887. With 200 illustrations (11.5” x 8”c) First Edition. Orig green hardback cloth; paper label to spine.    Good.     £175.00
WHITE, Rev. Gilbert and Harting. The Natural History and Antiquities of Selborne. Swan Sonnenschein, Le Bas, 1890. Illustrated by BEWICK, Thomas. Eighth.. 8vo - 7¾" - 9¾"  Green clth, gilt decoration to fr and spine, rubbed. teg. 568pp. 35
Bewick. 
Birds Vol I only, 1797. loose in binding.  (10 x 6”) Some staining; paper good overall.  £125
Bewick. 
Birds Vol I only, circa 1820. dis-bound.

£90
Bewick / Bishop of Dromore             Hermit of Warworth.  Orig. boards; re-spine well in calf. 1805 (9.25 x 6.5”)
£250


Brangwyn, F
Eöthen, 1913.  Yellow ochre decorated cloth.





£45
Britton              Cathedral Antiquities.  Superb five volume set, 1836, bound in green half morocco.  (12” x 9.5”g)
£600

Coombe/Rowlandson Tour of Doctor Syntax.  1823. V.good ½ calf bound 3 volumes, hand-col. C2 £500

Coombe/Rowlandson Tour of Doctor Syntax.  1823. Small calf bound 3 volumes, 78 of the 79 plates, hand-col.  £400

Cooper, T. Sidney. Groups of Cattle Drawn From Nature.40 lithographic plates bound innewish ½ morocco.(15”x11”).
£1000
Cruikshank, G  Tales of Other Days. By J.Y.A.  Dis-bound, but good etchings.  1830.                                                 20



Edited: James Marchant.     Tribute to Winston Spencer Churchill.  With note from Churchill within plus a reply from Churchill on headed No 10 Downing Street card; both pasted in.

Dalziel Bros
Illustrated Goldsmith. 1865 Decorative red cloth, good re-spine (11x7.5”f3).
£65
Dick, S & Allingham,H
Cottage Homes of England.  de luxe ltd ed. 486 of 500. Signed by Allingham. (10.5 x 8”).
£550

[DORE] DANTE ALIGHIERI [CARY]. The Vision of Purgatory and Paradise together with The Vision of Hell.. Translated by the Rev. Henry Francis Cary, and Illustrated with the Designs of M. Gustave Dore. With Critical and Explanatory Notes, Life of Dante, and Chronology. London: Cassell & Company, Limited, n. d. (c. 1870). 2 volumes bound in 1; Folio. Plates on tissue-guarded glossy paper and text on thick laid paper. Black full morocco. £385.00

 Dore ills/Dante.
Pergatory and Paradise. Cassell, 1868. Full black morocco 15 x 11.5c2top.
Dulac (illustrator).  Edmund Dulac’s Fairy Book. Circa 1910 c2.  
£185
Dulac (illustrator).  Edmund Dulac’s Picture Book for the French Red Cross. Circa 1915 c2. 
£65
Dulac (illustrator). Sleeping Beauty, re-told by Quiller-Couch, 1910 c2.
£285


Hall, S.C. ROYAL GEMS FROM THE GALLERIES OF EUROPE: ENGRAVED AFTER PICTURES OF THE GREAT MASTERS. VOLUME 1. No Date (but pre-1850).  Tatty ¼ morocco (14 x 10.5”a) Volume 1 only of 2 volume set. With notices bibliographical, historical and descriptive by S.C.Hall, Esq. £120.00

HARWOOD’S ILLUSTRATIONS OF THE LAKES. 50 steel engravings. (5.5” x 8.5”). Blue cloth; circa 1850. F2
£100

Heath
Heath’s Gallery of British Engravings.  1836 (9.5” x 6.5”).  full red pigskin. ft
Heath 
Heroines of Shakespeare. 1858 (10.75” x 7a) ½ green calf. £60

Allom (illus)
China; Nature and Art circa 1850. (11.25 x 8.5a) ½ black calf.
JONES & CO. Jones' Views of the Seats, Mansions, Castles, etc. of Noblemen and Gentleman in England: Accompanied with historical descriptions of the mansions, lists of pictures, statues, &c. Bedfordshire, Berkshire, Buckinghamshire, Cheshire, Cumberland, Derbyshire, Durham, Hertfordshire, Huntingdonshire, Kent, Lancashire, Leicestershire, Lincolnshire, Norfolk, Northamptonshire.  Jones, London 1829. 4to. With 180 steel-engraved plates on 90 sheets, dis-bound contemporary half calf, spine re-spine needed, hence.  10.75 x 8.5. £160.00 (another copy red cloth £180) O 
Pardoe
Beauties of the Bosphorus.  Engravings after Bartlett. 1839 ½ green morocco.(10.5 x 8.25)  f3.
£450


Ambrose Dudley wood engravings.   Everyman; a Morality play. C.1910
£46

Finden Barlett
Ports & Harbours of Great Britain. 1842. 1 is Green ½ calf, one red. 2 diff. Col’d vols. (11 x 8.25 a.)
£120
Finden Barlett
Ports & Harbours of Great Britain. 1842. 2 vols ½ purple calf sunned spines. (11 x 8.25 a.)
£420
Finden Barlett
Ports & Harbours of Great Britain. 1842. 2 vols. Decorative dk red morocco. (11 x 8.25 a.)
£
Finden Barlett
Ports & Harbours of Gr Britain.  2 vols in one + appendix. 1842 a
£240

Finden Barlett
Ports & Harbours of Great Britain. 1839. 2 vols ½ red calf green cloth boards. (11 x 8.25 a.)

Finden 
Gt. Britain Illustrated.  After William Westall. Some staining plates. (10.75 x 8.75a)Broken  ½ brcalf.
£420
Finden 
Gt. Britain Illustrated.  After William Westall. Brown cloth scruffy binding (11 x 8.5a)

Finden’s Illustrations of the Life & Works of Ld Byron.  2 volumes only (v1&3) Steel plates by Stanfield etc. 1833 ft

Finden’s Illustrations of the Life & Works of Ld Byron.  volume two only (of 3) Steel plates by Stanfield etc. 1833.ft

 [FINDEN] [BARTLETT]. The Ports, Harbours, Watering-Places, And Coast Scenery Of Great Britain. Illustrated By Views Taken On The Spot, By W.H. Bartlett; With Descriptions by William Beattie.

London, Charles Tilt, 1838/42.  Quarto. Engraved frontispiece, Vignette, and 122 plates. 2 vols.
£420 
Gilbert (ill Russell Flint) Ruddigore. 1912 b.
£55

Hogarth
Works. Ed: Rev Trusler). Pub: Tallis, c.1850.  Loose covers, some staining.
£160

Hogarth
Works. Ed: Rev Trusler). Pub: London Printing Co, c.1850. Vol 1 only Loose binding. (11” x 8.5)a 
£70

Hogarth
Works. Ed: Rev Trusler). Pub: Jones & Co, c.1850. Vol 2 only. Pink binding. (11” x 8.5)a 
£70

Hogarth
Works. In 2 vols Ed: Rev Trusler). Pub: Tallis, c.1833.  Brown calf. (11 x 8.5 a)
£125

Keepel
Journey Acrosss the Balcans. Vol 1 & 2. 1831(8.25” x 5.5”) poor binding. h.

Keepel
Journey Acrosss the Balcans. Vol  2 only, 1827(8.25” x 5.5”) poor binding. h.

KIPLING, RUDYARD/ W. HEATH ROBINSON. A SONG OF THE ENGLISH.  Good condition.  Dark blue cloth, gilt titles and decoration to spine/front cover. 30 tipped-in colour plates. Numerous b/w ills. HODDER, 1909. (11” x 9”)
£140
Kyd
Character Sketches from Charles Dickens. (Tuck & Sons). Broken gutta-p binding.(10”x7.5 b)
£75

Morris,  Rev F.O.   County Seats.  6 vols, full decor. morocco, some need re-spine. V.g colour prints (11.25 x 8.5 a)
£550
Morris,  Rev F.O.   County Seats.  6 vols plus 1 vol list of subscribers. Ornate brown gilt cloth. V.g colour prints.
Muirhead Bone
Glasgow. Ltd edition no 99 of 2000; 1911.  Folio box with book and separate prints (15.5” x 11.5a2). 
Nichols, Beverley
Old Ballads. Ill: Brock, RI.  Hutchinson, 1934.11” x 8.5”
£75
Nielson (Kay)/Quiller Couch. In Powder and Crinoline. Fairy tales.

Nielson (Kay) (illustrator) East of the Sun and West of the Moon. Hodder & Stoughton c.1920.Gilt-decorated blue cloth. (11.5 x 9” b)
Norman, Philip
London Vanished and Vanishing.  Ltd Ed,167 of 250 signed by the artist. 1927. (11” x 9”d)
£250

Palmer/ill: Heaton Cooper. The English Lakes. Signed Ltd edition, 1905. Cream cloth d V.g.
£350

[POGANY, Willy] WAGNER, R; ROLLESTON, T.W. Parsifal, or the Legend of the Holy Grail retold from ancient sources. 1912, Quarto.  Distinctive Pogany ills, some as mounted colour plates. Original board/ end-papers. C2
£250

All b. Rackham
Gulliver’s Travels, 1909.  Gilt decorated red cloth.
£115

Rackham
Ingoldsby Legends. 1907.  Binding stained.
£200
Rackham
Ingoldsby Legends. 1907.  Binding a bit stained and rubbed.
£200

Rackham
Ingoldsby Legends. 1909.  Full calf, rubbed, well re-backed using original spine.
£195
Rackham
Ingoldsby Legends. 1920.  Cloth binding.
£200

Rackham
Land of Enchantment. 1st. edition 1907.  
£130

Rackham
Mother Goose.  Heinmann, no date.  
£145

Rackham
Ring of Niblung,  1st edition, 1939.  Blue cloth.
£120
Rackham
Sleeping Beauty, 1920  Binding rubbed.
£140

Rackham
Springtime of Life;  Poems of Childhood (Swinburne), 1918. D/w.
£150

Rackham
Irish Fairy Tales,1920. Green cloth, spine rubbed.
£135

Rackham
Dish of Apples, 1921.  circa 1921.  Brownish grey cloth.
£160

Rackham
Midsummer Night’s Dream.  Tercentenary Edition 1920 7th edition, with d/w.
£160
Rackham
Romance of King Arthur.  1917.   Blue cloth. C2
£130
Rackham
Springtide of Life; Poems of Childhood.  1918.
Rackham
The Tempest, circa 1920.  Simple cloth binding.
£125

Rackham
Undine, 1909.  Binding stained to back.
£190

Rackham
Undine. 1st edition, 1909.Heinmann.
£195

Rackham
Legend of Sleepy Hollow.  1st. edition, Harrap,1928
£300

Rackham
Peter Pan. (Barry). No date, cloth, gilt illustration front cover, as frontispiece. (8” x 6”c2)
£140

Robinson, Heath.
Bill the Minder.  Green decorated cloth, 1912.
£60
Robinson, Heath.  Hans Andersen’s Fairy Tales,  circa 1927.  (Hodder, for Boots).
£125
Robinson, Heath.  Song of the English. Circa 1910, Hodder.  Blue decorated cloth.
£95

Robinson, Heath (illust).  Water Babies.  1915 (1st)
£90
ROBINSON, Charles, Ill: A. & E. CASTLE. Our Sentimental Garden. London 1914. 1st Robinson edition. Small 4to., 8 full-page colour plates, mono illustrations, original green cloth gilt, spine darkened, a little worn. 
£60.00

Fashionable Guide to Public Places of Resort. Circa 1850.  Bartlett engravings. (280 x 220)
£70

Roscoe
landscape Annual, 1831.  Tourist In Italy. Ill’d by Samuel Prout. Green morocco, loose 8 x 5d1)
£125
Shakespeare
Merry Wives. 1910 ed, ill: Hugh Thomson. Covers marked hence
£120
Soper, Georg (ill)
Tales from Shakespeare, 
Stanfield’s Coast Scenery; The Bristol Channel.  2nd edition, 1847.  40 good steel plates in loose binding. greenish cloth (9 x 6”f3).
£90
Thomas, Edward
Heart of England.  Illustrated by H.L. Richardson. Dent, 1906.
£180

Turner                Rivers of France.   Full gilt-tooled morocco.  Full text, 21 plates only. (11 x 7.5a)                          £165

Mitford
Our Village. 1910. 16 col plates (10” x 7”b) loose green cloth binding.  £80 
Mitford, ill: Hugh Thomson. Our Village. 1910. with d/w.
£120

Mitford, ill: Hugh Thomson. Our Village. 1910. No d/w.
£60

Tombleson
Upper Rhine. 71 plates and folding map. C.1834.  Dis-bound.(9.75”x6”) ft
£325

Turner J William Malllord. Views.  2 volumes; superb steel engravings of all subjects. Red cloth (14.5” x 10.5a)
Watts, Alaric
Hogarth’s Series of Original Graphic Scenes. Circa 1840. ½ black calf 14.5 x 10.5.
£30
Illustrated by Birket Foster

Edgar
Boyhood of Great Men.  8 ills by BF and others. Blue cloth (6.75 x 4.5 g)
£60
Longfellow
The Golden Legend.  David Bogue, 1854. Green cloth, gilt edges. (8 x 5.5”).
£25
Moore, T
Lalla Rookh. 1860.  8 ills by Birket Foster.  Red decorative cloth. (9” x 7”).

Scott
Lady of the Lake. (Ill: Birket Foster  and others) 1853.
£50

India

Asiatic Researches / Society in Bengal. 1801. No spine or front board. (8.75 x 5”h2).
Oriental Herald. Pub Stanford, 1825 ½ red moroc. (8.5 x 5.25”h2)
Journal of a Resident in India.  1 vol dis-bound 1812. (12x9”h2)
People of India.Scrap book of Indian interest.  Prints of people, places and situations. (18” x 11”) circa 1870.1/4 red calf.

Atkinson,G
Curry & Rice. Circa 1850. Orange decorative cloth; binding loose. (11.5 x 8”h2)
£180


Baker, Stuart
Game Birds of India. 2 vols, 1921 (10.5 x 7”). Green half morocco, v.loose.
Banks, Joseph
Map of Hindoostan in atlas form. (22” x 16.25”d)1788
Ball, Ch
Hist of Indian Mutiny. Vol 2 of 2. (11 x 7.5” h2)
Briggs
Hist of the Rise of the Mahomedan Power in India. Vol 4 only 1829. (8.25 x 5.5”h2)
Burke W.S.
Indian Field Shikar Book. 1908.  (Post card size book c).

BURNES, Lieut. A. Travels into Bokhara; Containing the narrative of a voyage on the Indus from the sea to Lahore, with presents from the King of Great Britain: and an account of a journey from India to Cabool, Tartary, and Persia. by order of the Supreme Government of India, in the years 1831, 32, and 33. One vol (1) of three. Tan ¼ rubbed.  £115

BURNES, Lieut. A. Travels into Bokhara  Vol 1 red cloth damp damage no title on spine (9” x 5.75”h2)
Deveureux, Cpt.
Venus in India. 1868. Paper covers (7.5 x 4.5d1).  Erotic literature.
Furneaux, JH
Glimpses of India.  Photographic History; 500 photos. Full dk brown calf with good new spine. (11.5”x13.5j).  £235
Grant. Cassell’s Ill History of India. c.1850. ½ tan calf. (10.5 x 7.5j)
Mrs Heber
Life of Reginald Heber, Lord Bishop of Calcutta.  2 vols dis-bound, 1830 (10.5” x 8.5” h2)   £180
Heber, Reginald. Narrative Of A Journey Through The Upper Provinces of India from Calcutta To Bombay, 1824-1825. Vols 1 & 2 only.  1828. Murray.  incl. Ceylon.  (9.25 x 6j) Disbound red cloth  £50
Jacquemont
Journey in India. Vol 2 only of 2. Etchings; (6.5” x 4”). 1835. Dis-bound.
Kaye.  Hist of the Sepoy War in India. 1857-8.  Vol 1 ½ maroon mrocco (9” x 6”h2)
Keppel 
Journey From India to England. Vol 2 only, with hand-col. Frontis. 2nd ed, 1827. (9” x 5.5”)
Keppel, Cpt H.
Expedition to Borneo. 1846. 2 vols 3rd ed. (9 x 5.75 h2) green dec cloth.                                £350
Macmunn
Armies of India.  A&C Black, 1911.
£85

Malcolm.
Clive of India. Vols 2&3 only of 3. 1886. Card-bound (9” x 5.75”h2)
Malcolm, H2
Memoir of Central India. 1823. Vol 1 only. Grey disbound (9” x 5.5”h2)
Martin
The Indian Empire.  Vol 2. c. 1860 ½ black calf. (11” x 7.25”h2)
Maurice, Thomas. The history of Hindostan; its arts and its sciences, as connected with the history of the other great empires of Asia... London: W Bulmer, 1795. 1st. edition, 2 volume set  Rubbed brown calf; front board off.  £190
Mill, James
Hist of India.  Only two unmatching vols (1&4) of the six. 1820.  (h2). Black scuffes ½ calf .
Murray, ,H et al.  Historical and Descriptive Account of Brit. India. 5th ed, 1844. 3 vols red cloth, map & engs. (7” x 4.5h)
£96


Nolan
Illustrated Hist of Brit. Empire in India. c.1860. Vol 2 only (of 2). No spine. (10.25 x 6.5”h2)         £50
Oriental Herald. Vol 6 July-Sept, 1825. Disbound, but with boards etc. Dark tan.
Orme, Robert. A HISTORY OF THE MILITARY TRANSACTIONS OF THE BRITISH NATION IN INDOSTAN, From the Year MDCCXLV. John Nourse ... 1780. 3rd Ed. Revised by the Author. 3 vols. 7 maps plans and views mainly folding. (11” x 9”j2) ½ calf boards, cracked spines. £500.00

Maurice 
History of Hindoostan;its Arts & Sciences. Vol 1 only. 1795. Dk atan calf (10.5 x 8.5”h2)
Martin,R Montgomery. Our Indian Empire. 3 vols in 2.  No date. Green ½ calf. (11 x 7.25”h2 base)
Orme, Robert. A History Of Military Transactions Of The British Nation In Indostan, From 1745. John Nourse, 1780. Vol 2 only. Maps plans and views. (11” x 9”h2,2) calf, lacks back board/back pages.  In damaged state. £90.00 
Pennant. View of Hindoostan. Pub Henry Hughs. 1768. (11.5 x 9.25”h2) Vol 2 only. Tan ½ calf.Poor spine. Gd plates.
Rees 
Rennell, H2 Atlas & Memoir of Map Hindoostan, Atlas /Memoir 2 vols. Splt orig calf, maps. (22 x 16.5”&11x 9”) 1783.
Rennell,H2
Memoir of a Map of Hindoostan. 1783 (11”x 9). Tree calf



      £70

Richardson        Anglo-Indian Passage. 1845. from Southampton to Bombay, Madras & Calcutta. Cloth(8” x 6d) £ 60

Ricards.
India, or Facts…of the Native Inhabitants. Vol1 only. (8” x 5.5”) 1829.  New binding needed.

Roberts, Emma
Hindoostan; it’s Landscape, Palaces etc. 2 vols rubbed ½ calf.  Fine engravings. (11 x 8.25”d)
L E Ruutz
Siege of Lucknow (Personal Narrative) 1858 Red cloth well re-spined (8” x 5” d).
£65
Terry, Edward
A Voyage to East India.  Octavo, full calf, 1655.  Dk brown calf (5.75 x 3.5 d)
£320

Thornton, E
History of Br Empire in India. 1841 on. Vols 1,1,2,2,2,3,4,4,5,6 Grey cloth (9” x 6”h2)
Tillotson 
Overland Route to India.  32 engravings (some staining) Red cloth 14.5” x 10” d top £200
Valentia, G
Voyages and Travels to India, Ceylon, Abysinia and Egypt. 1811. ½ dk tan calf. (11.5 x 9”h2)
Vigne
Travels In Kashmir etc. Vol 1 (of 2) only.  Loose binding in orig green cloth. (9” x 6”)
£300
Vigne
Travels In Kashmir etc. Vol  2 only.  orig green cloth. (9” x 6”f3)
£300
White, G
White’s Views in India. ½ worn morocco (12.5 x 10”) 37 fine steel engravings 1838.ft
£190
Wilson’s British India. Vol 2 of 9. Mauve cloth (9 x 5.5”h2) 

Military and Naval History:
Brackenbury
Campaign In The Crimea.  Ill: Simpson, 40 plates. 1855
£165
Brackenbury
Seat of War in the East. 1st series only. 1855. 1/2 red calf. (11.25 x 8.75)
£40
Chaplin, A St. Helena Who’s Who or Directory of the Island during captivity of Napoleon.1919. (9.5 x 7)red £75
Elgar
Ships of Royal Navy. Superb colour plates and narrative of 25 ships. Worn cloth,1873. (11” x 8.5”h). 
£250
Hamilton, I
Staff-Officer’s Scrap Book. (Russo-Japanese War). 1905  (230 x 150mm)

Innes
Lucknow & Oude in th Mutiny. 1895. Lacks one map.
£45

Kelly, C
Battle of Waterloo. London, 1817. (270 x 220)

Low, Lt Rathbone. Her Majesty’s Navy.  circa 1890. Dk blue half morocco.  Coloured plates. 3 vols (11.25 x 8.75.h)
£285
Williams, Ltn Col  Life & Times of Duke of Wellington. C.1835. 6 vols blue cloth (11 x 7.75a).
£180

Williams, Ltn Col  Life & Times of Duke of Wellington. C.1835. Vols 1,3,4 only ½ tan  (11 x 7.5a).
£180

Navy List, 1931.  

£35

Nolan, E
History of the Russian War.   2 volumes, tatty
£120
Nolan, E
History of the Russian War.   2 volumes. (H,fl)
£85
Nolan , E
History of the War Against Russia. 2 vols. (10 x 7” scuffed ½ burgundy calf h1)
£120
Nolan , E
History of the War Against Russia. 2 vols (of 4?). (10 x 7” ½ green calf h1)
£60
Nolan , E
History of the War Against Russia. The red cloth six volume set.(h1)
Revell
Vivid Air (Constable Maxwells). 1978
£30

Richards,W
Her Majesty’s Army; a descriptive Account. Vol 1 only (of 3). 16 Colour illustrations.
£75
Richards,W
Her Majesty’s Territorial Army. 13 Vols in orig red card covers. 11 x 9 h2 Rare; some loose, hence
£95
Roos
Seige of Lucknow.  2nd edition, rare book.  Lacks the plan, but nicely re-spined. Orig cloth boards.d.
£65
Slater, C
Desert Rat Sketch Book.  North African Campaign. 1st 1959.                                                             £50
Tyrrell, H.
War With Russia. 3 vols in one. Many engravings; c.1858(11” x 8”)                                               £180

‘Sixty Officers’  The Fighting at Jutland. C.1920. tipped-in illustrations and maps. (10.25 x 7.5 h) Blue ¼ cloth    £125

Music
The Melody Maker and British Metronome. 11 vols, 1926-1931.
£180
Natural History, Fishing, Sports and Gardening all c:

Angelo
The Xchool of Fencing.  Circa 1968 repro of 1765 book; in slip-case (122 x 18”c)
£175
Anon (German) Die planze. Hand-written in old German, notes on botanical subjects. Circa 1880.
Natural Hist of Birds from Works of the Best authors.  First volume (of two) Hand coloured plates, 1815 brown calf; disbound. 8.25 x 5.75”. 









£150
Angler’s Manual;useful instruction..on Angling.10 (of 12) etchings by Howitt. Liverpool, 1808. dis-bound  (6”x 8”) c.
Jones, Thos.
Cassell’s Book of Birds.  400 engravings and a series of Chromolithographic plates. 2 vols. Decorative Red cloth Set in un-matching colours. 10.5” x 7.5 c. £45
Apperly, C.J. (Nimrod). Life of John Mytton, Esq., of Halston, Shropshire... with His Hunting, Racing, Shooting, 
Driving & Extravagant Exploits. 1st edition, 1842; superb condition. 18 fine hand coloured aquatints by Henry Alken & T.H.Rawlins
£400
Atlas de Poche.  5 volumes in French, hand-coloured plates: alpine Plants, Trees etc. Coloured cloth  (6.25” x 4.5”)
Bewick,T.
General History of Quadrupeds.  Full decorative morocco, 8th edition, 1824.(260mm x 160mm)£320
Bewick,T.
Hermit of Warkworth. ½ calf, 1805.  (9” x 6.5”)




£250
Bishop, R
Bishop’s Birds.  Limited edition of 250 in decorative cloth, 1936 (12” x 9.5)

£125
Blakston / Swaysland.   Ill Bk of Canaries & Other Caged Birds.  ¼ morocco, re-furbished spine. Lacks plate. £295
BLANE, William. Cynegetica; or, Essays on Sporting: consisting of Observations on Hare Hunting: containing an Account of the Hare Hunting and Coursing of the Ancients, .... A Philosophical Enquiry into the Nature and Properties of the Scent: - Remarks on the different Hounds... Directions for Choice of Hunter .. an Account of the Vizier's Hunting in the Mogul Empire. John Stockdale, 1788. Early edition, 4pp. of adverts. at end, 20th c binding. £185.00

Bloomfield, R
Wild Flowers or Local Poetry. 1806.  Brown calf with good repine (6.5 x 4”f2)
Blunt, B
Arthur Yates, Trainer & Gentleman. 1924
(9 x 5.5”c) Tan cloth.



£50
Brightley & Charles (publishers). Nat. Hist Birds, 1815. Single dis-bound vol with coloured plates.
Burke W.S.
Indian Field Shikar Book. 1908.  (Post card size book).

Burrow
The Centre Court and Others. Faded green cloth, 1937. (9”x6)



£60

D’Hamonville
Oiseaux de France 3 vols. Paris, 1898.  Cloth. (6.25” x 4.5”)
Descourtilz, J. Th. Pageantry of Tropical Birds, commentary by J. Moojen. 1960. Black D/w. (17.5 x 11.5”c)
£85
Dodoens, D
Historie of Plants in Six Parts. In 1 volume; 1578, restored in 1821. Orig calf. (11”x7”).
£600
Dumas
Contes Roses.  1923 edition, light red cloth (11” x 9”)




£50
Elliot.
Birds of DG Elliot. Ariel Press 1979 repro of 1872. 560 x 440mm. Ltd ed of 1000.   c
£200
Finch-Mason.
Humours of the Hunting Field. 1886. Pictorial cover, brown spine. Lithographs (14” x 19.25”c) £185
Bohun Lynch. The Prize Ring.London: Country Life Ltd, 1925. H, back. Good. Folio – 12.75 x 10 a 'This English edition is limited to 750 numbered copies, of which this is No. 29.' Illustrated by reproductions of old prints, several oil paintings, and of the famous Byron Screen. Slight wear to edges and corners, contents tight.
£145

SPCK
Wild Flowers.  192 chromolithographic plates with descriptions. C.1880.
(330 x 270)
£75

REDOUTE, Pierre-Joseph. Roses. Selected and Introduced by Eva Mannering. The Ariel Press (1954). (16” x 12”c), 16 pp, 24 coloured plates; no d/w, otherwise a good copy. £60.00

Repton    Theory &Practice of Landscape Gardening.  Ltd edition, published 1980, in slip-case. 14” x 11.5”c.£650

Sporting Almanach, or, Oracle of Rural Life, 1843.  Hunting/.fishing, engravings.(175 x 105mm). ¼ morocco.
Baker, Stuart
Game Birds of India. 2 vols, 1921 (10.5 x 7”). Green half morocco, v.loose.
Baker, Stuart
Indian Ducks and their Allies. 1908 (11” x 7.5”). 30 coloured plates Rubbed green half moroc. £500
 ‘B.B.’
Dark Estuary. New edition, 1980. (242 x 160mm).
£45

Blackston & Swayland. Bk of Canaries and Cage-Birds.  Colour litho prints, circa 1880. Poor gr cth binding.      £195


Blackston & Swayland. Bk of Canaries and Cage-Birds.  Colour litho prints, circa 1880. ¼ red moroc.11x8.5”c £295

Bree, C.R
Hist. of Birds of Europe.  Vol 4 Hand-coloured etchings.1858. (9.5 x 6”) dis-bound no fr cover.     £95
Buckland,FT
Curiosities of Natural History. 3 vols, 1886.  Red cloth (&” x 4.5”)
£120
Couch, J
History of Fishes of British Islands. Vols 1, 3 & 4 only.(179 hand-coloured etchings).  Dis-bd.c  £950
Daniel
Rural Sports. Several volumes, some dis-bound c.1812. (10” x 6”).
Daniel
Rural Sports. Four volumes,  (2 plates missing). c.1812. (10” x 6”).
£450
Fitzpatrick, P
Jock of the Bushveld. 1st edition, 1907.
£125
Gerard
The History of Plants. 3 parts in one brown calf-bound volume. 1598. Many pages restored and strengthened (in 1828) (12” x 8.5”c)
Gould (ed. Eva Mannering) Gould’s Tropical Birds. 1955.  Ltd edition no 397 of 1000. In cream slip-case. (19”x13c)
Gray, LRN
Torridge Fishery, 1st. ed,1857
£55

Harris, J.S
An Angler’s Entomology. 1st, 1952.
£50
Hill, John
The British Herbal, 1756.  (17” x 11”c).  1/2  burgundy morocco, quite newly bound. (lacks I plate).£500
Holmberg, A.D.
Parjaros Sudamericanos.  Col. plates birds.  Biblioteca de Ornitologica Americana; Buenos Aires, 1947. C.
‘Pajaros, Sudamericanos’.  Biblioteca de Ornitologia Americana. Superb colour plates. 1947. (12.5” x 9.5”c).
Howitt
New Work of Animals.  55 of the 56 copper engravings, in v.g. half morocco binding.1811. £425

Johnson/Sowerby (ill). Ferns of Gt Britain.  Hand col. Etchings, 1859. Green decorative cloth (10” x 6”).

£75
Macpherson
Fauna of Lakeland. 1892. Good hand-coloured plates, poor cloth binding. (9.5” x 6”c)
Medwin, Thomas. The Angler in Wales, Or Days and Nights of Sportsmen. Bentley 1834. 1st Ed. 2 vols. 336pp. + viii + 348pp. Frontiss., t. p. vignettes, 13 ills. Orig cloth, rubbed to extremities.  (9” x 6” c2)
£180

Miller, P
Gardener’s Kalendar. 1765.  Full calf (8.5” x 5”).
£115
Montbeillard
Histoire Natruelle des Oisaux. 1778.   Volumes 1 - 9 . Copper engs.(10 x 7.5)  Full tree calf.
Thompson
Gardiner’s Assistant. Coloured plates, no front cover (9.5 x 6.5).                                                     £55


Thompson
Gardener’s Assistant 10 x 6.75. ½ black calf. 1881.
£95
Thompson
Gardiner’s Assistant. Coloured plates, green cloth lacks frontis (9.5 x 6.5).                                     £60

Fisher, P
Angler’s Souvenir.  Every page with steel decorative etchings. 1835 Cloth (180 x 125)
£90

Hayes
Portraits of Rare and Curious Birds.  1794. Many hand-coloured plates, lacks plates 1 & 2.    £1,800
Hooker, JD
Himalayan Journals / Notes of a Naturalist. Vol 2 (of 2). 1854. Col lithos/wd engs.9”x6”c. (1) £100
Howitt, S
Groups of Animals. 44 etched plates, 1811.  Good states, labelled cloth-bound. (11” x 8.75”) £135
Jacobus, Dr
Ethnology of the Sixth Sense.  1900 11” x 6”Blue cloth.
45
Kirby, W.F.
European Butterflies and Moths. 4 vols in one, 1882. 61 col. Plates dec. cloth. (11” x 8.5”). £180

Kirby, W.F.
European Butterflies and Moths. 4 vols, 1889. 

Kirby, W.F.
European Butterflies and Moths. 4 vols in 2, 1882. 61 col. Plates; ½ worn morocco (11” x 8.5”).£150

Kirby, W.F.
European Butterflies and Moths. 4 vols in one, 1882. 61 col. Plates dec. cloth. (11” x 8.5”c).£350

Kirby, W.F.
Natural History of Animal Kingdom, vol 2: Birds.  Decorative cloth, 1889 (13” x 9”)
£70
Three other natural history instruction books with col plates similar to the above.
Lear
Birds of Edward Lear. Ariel Press ltd edition of 1975.  No 747 of 1000.  22”x15” (d/w tatty).£180
Lowe, E.J.
New and Rare Ferns. 72 col plates, rubbed green cloth. 1871.   10” x 7.25”                                       £75
Morris, F
Hist. of British Butterflies.  72 hand-coloured etchings. Green dec. cloth (10 x 7).                           £180

Morris, F
Hist. of British Butterflies.  72 hand-coloured etchings. Scuffed green ½ moroc. cloth (10 x 7)c2   £100

Morris, F
Hist. of British Birds.  1863.  c2. Blue cloth, very good 6 vols. 
Morris, F
Hist. of British Birds.  1865.  c2. Green ½ calf, 6 vols. 
Morris, F
Hist. of Nests and Eggs of British Birds.  1879.  Blue cloth, 3 vols; (Vol 1 has damaged spine).c6 £350 
Moseley
Dry Fly Entomology. Gd coloured illustrations of flies etc. Green cloth 6.75 x 4.75” c 1921               £100                                            Nimrod
Life of a Sportsman. 1842 (250mm x 170)                                                                                           £400

Nimrod (Ed)
Sporting. 1838 Field sports; green decorative cloth (15” x 11”c) 

Perrin
British Flowering Plants. Quarritch, 1914. 4 vols.  Cream cloth, (12.5” x 10.5”c)                             £200

Scrope, W
Days of Deer Stalking in Scottish |Highlands. 1883. Ill:Landseer.(9” x 6”c). Rubbed & loose ½ morocco.
Seebohm, Henry. A History of British Birds, with Notes on their Classification and Distribution; 68 Col. Plates of their Eggs. Nimmo, London, 1896. Engraved text decorations & chromos. 2 copies, stained. £95 each
Anne. Wild Flowers. London : Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge 1898. Two volumes bound in original blue decorative cloth, (5.752 x 4.5c), Vol1 192pp, Vol2 227pp+adverts, illustrated with 96 colour plates. 2 vols 1 set £60 one £95
Seebohn
Coloured Figures of the Eggs of British Birds. 1896 red cloth 10 x 6.5c. £60
Skues
Way of Trout with a Fly. 4th ed, 1949.  D/w with small parts missing.      (225mm x 150)        £80

Skues
Angling Letters.  1956
£45
Sherer, J
Rural Life. Management of hoses, dogs, cattle etc.                                                                    £80

Silbly, E
Illustration of the Occult. 4 parts in 2 Vols. Circa 1800. box
SILTZER, Frank. THE STORY OF BRITISH SPORTING PRINTS.  Hutchinson & Co., n. d. [1925]. 1st edn. (9.5”x6”). Orig blind-stamped dec brown cl gt. Pp. (xiii), 409, illus with 4 cold & 16 bw plates.                                    £65
Simpson, Frank
Sport in East Bengal.  10 lithographs, 1886.  Quarter red morocco.  (11 x 8”).                                £300

Step & Watson
Favourite Flowers of Garden and Greenhouse.  4 vols green cloth 1896-97. (9.75 x 6.5”).  v.g.c.£385
Tindal/Thoyras, R
History of England. Vols 2 & 3 1744.  Brown calf 15.75 x 9.75 vol 5: dtop

Walton
Complete Angler.  ‘Ephemera’ edition, 1854.  Cloth
£30

Walton
Complete Angler.  Early edition, c. 1790.  New quarter brown morocco binding. No index/frontis.£190
Warne’s Picture Natural History. Fish, Insects, Reptiles. C.1875. 157 x 114mm)
£15

Weber, J C
Die Alpen-Pflanzen. Hand-coloured plates; Vol 1 and 2copies of vol 3. (5.5” x 4.25”)
Wilson, A
Royal Natural History. 2000 engs and coloured plates. 12.5” x 9.5”c. ½ red morocco. 1870.  £250

Yarrell, W
Hist British Birds. Wood engravings, 1874. 4 vols blue cloth (9 x 5.5”c2)                                      £120
Novels:  all f except Fleming e.
Anderson, Sherwood. Alice & The Lost Novel. Elkin & Mathews, 1929. First Edition. 8vo. 27pp. Printed paper boards. Endpapers very slightly tanned otherwise fine. Limited to 530 copies signed by the author.                                £45.00

Archer, Thos
Charles Dickens.  Biography;wood engravings / photogravure prints, c1900.(18”x14”c) 1/2 moro £190

A Dickens Library; the Sawyer Collection.  1936.

Bronte (Bell, Currer).  Jane Eyre. (7” x 4.5”)  Smith, Elder, and Co 1857 new edition. Small volume, 11.5x18cm, publisher's list to front pastedown and fep. Hb, vii, 467pp, publisher's list to rear. Boards rubbed, darkened with wear to edges. Loose spine needs to be repaired. F2
£110
Dahl, Roald
Switch Bitch.  1st American 1974.  Inscribed to his’fine and lovely friends...’ by the author. fL
Dickens.  Oliver Twist. 1st edition, 1838, in three volumes.  Original half calf bindings, quarto(f)
Dickens
David Copperfield. 1st edition as a book,1850.  Newly bound half red morocco.shop    £300
(Dickens
David Copperfield. Early edition ; Chapman. Original, respineed, half dk. red morocco.£120
Dickens.
Little Dorrit. 1st edition as a book, 1857.  Original ½ calf binding, but in need of repair/cleaning£145

Dickens
The Cricket Hearth. 1st edition, as a book.
Dickens
Bleak House. 1st edition as a book.  1853.  Newly bound half red morocco. Shop £225

Dickens
Bleak House. 1st edition as a book.  1853.  Half red morocco, in need of restoration.£150

Dickens
Hard Times. 1st edition as a book.  1854.   Original boards, new morocco spine in matching olive.£285
Dickens 
Nicholas Nicholby.  1st edition, 1839. £340

Dickens
Martin Chuzzlewit.  1st edition, 1844. Recent good half red morocco binding.  £320

Dickens
Martin Chuzzlewit.  1st edition, 1844.  Original half calf binding, with good spine repair.
£

Dickens
Martin Chuzzlewit.  1st edition, 1844. Dis-bound.  £110

Dickens 
Master Humphrey’s Clock.  1st edition, 1840. 3 volumes.  £220 

Dickens               Pickwick Papers.  1st edition, 1837.   Re-spined using orig. parts. V.g.  £475.

Dickens
Pickwick Papers. Lombard edition; ltd edition of 1000, bound in full moroc, O.U.P 1932. 2 vols.£120
Doyle
Return of Sherlock Holmes.  1st. edition, 1905 blue cloth (f2)
Doyle
Tragedy of the Korosko.  1st collected edition, 1898.  Red cloth f2
£75

Faulks, Sebast
Birdsong.  Signed h/b 1st edition.  9.5 x 6.25 Fl
Fleming, Ian
Casino Royale.  1st. edition, 1953.  No d/w.  Boots sticker to front board.  POA

Fleming, Ian
Diamond smugglers.  1st. edition, 1957, no d/w.

Fleming, Ian 
DR No. The Book Club, 1958.  In dust-wrappers
Fleming, Ian 
For Your Eyes Only. 1st edition, 1960.  £850

Fleming, Ian
For Your Eyes Only. 1st edition, 1960. 2nd imp.  No d/w.

Fleming, Ian
Man With The Golden Gun.  1st., 1965.  One with d/w, one without.  

Fleming, Ian
Man With The Golden Gun.  1st. in paperback, 1966. 

Fleming, Ian
Moonraker.  1st edition, 1955.  No d/w, Boots library sticker to front board only.

Fleming, Ian
Octopussy & The Living Daylights.  1966, no d/w
£25

Fleming, Ian
Octopussy & The Living Daylights.  1966, vgc; d/w


Fleming, Ian
On Her Majesty’s Secret Service.  1st edition, with d/w

Fleming, Ian
On Her Majesty’s Secret Service.  1st edition, no d/w

Fleming, Ian
On Her Majesty’s Secret Service.  1st edition, without d/w
£60

Fleming, Ian
Spy Who Loved Me.       1st edition, 1962, with d/j  £385
Fleming, Ian
Spy Who Loved Me.       1st edition, 1962, no d/j.  £150
Fleming, Ian
Thunderball.   2 x Ist editions, 1961.  Without d/w.

Fleming, Ian 
You Only Live Twice.  1st. edition, 1964
Fleming, Ian 
You Only Live Twice.  1st. edition, 1964 (no d/w)
£45

Gardiner
For Special Service.
£120

E.M. Forster
Pharos & Pharillon.  1st edition, Hogarth press, 1923. ¼ blue cloth f2
£45

FORSTER, E. M. Howard's End. Edward Arnold & Co., London, 1910. First edition, 2500 copies. 8vo., pp. 343 + 8 [ads].  Publisher's original red cloth. Some spotting in early pages (7.75 x 5”fl).£525
Francis, Dick
Odds Against. 1st edition, 1965. (203 x 143mm), in d/w  £150

Francis, Dick (autobiography)`The Sport of Queens.  1st edition, 1957. (223 x 146mm), in d/w.
£75

Gay’s Fables.  1733.  Full orig.calf. Copper etchings. F2
£98

Gay’s Fables.  1738.  Second volume. Scuffed orig.calf. Copper etchings. F2
£98

Gay’s Fables.  Circa disbound small octavol orig.calf. Bewick wood engs. 2vols f2
£85

Hardy.
Tess of the d’Urbervilles.  2nd impression (Vols 1&2) & 1st impression (vol 3) 1st edition in three volumes.  Orig..

Harris, JC
Nights with UncleRemus.  Plantation legends from the Southern States, c. 1884. F2    £100

Jerome, J.K
Three Men in a Boat. 1st dition, 1889. (7.5” x 5”f2)
£75

Lawrence,DH
Lady Chatterley’s Lover.  Popular edition, privately printed, 1929. fL     £230

Marsh
More Fables of Fontaine. Ltd signed edition, 1925. (9x6”)
Melville, H.
Moby Dick or The Whale.  US edition, 1930; illustrated by Rockwell Kent.  Black cloth Fl
Miller
Gideon Giles the Roper. 1841 (9” x 6”f2).  Cloth binding, slightly tatty spine. 
£50
Milne
House at Pooh Garden.   Early edition

Milne
Now We Are Six.  Several early editions available.
Orwell, G
Shooting an Elephant.  1st, 1950 d/w
£42
Orwell, G
Road to Wigan Pier.  Left Book Club edition, 1937.
£30

Oswald, E J
Dragon of the North.1888 (8” x 5.5”f2).
Reynolds
Pickwick Abroad.  2nd edition.  Plates stained.
£45 STERNE, L
Sentimental Journey, Tristam Shandy etc. 4 vols, contemp. Red spines; cloth;1818 (8”x4.5”c2) £100 STERNE, L
Sentimental Journey, Tristam Shandy etc. 4 vols, ½ tan calf;1815 (6.25”x4”c2)  £150
STOWE, Harriet Beecher. Uncle Tom's Cabin.  John Cassell, London, 1852. 8vo., pp. 391 + 1 advert. 27 ills. by George Cruikshank. Black boards. Internal clean; some wear to covers.  The 1st Cruikshank and 1st UK Ed. F2  £140
Unsworth, Barry. Sacred Hunger. 1st edition, 1972.  Scarce in this very good condition. shop
£35


Thackery
Newcomer. 2 vols. 1st bound edition, 1854. Pages loose. (220 x 140mm) shop shelf
£45


Thackery
Esmond, a Colonel In The Service of HM the Queen. 1st edition 3 vols. Poor condition cloth.1852.f2
Whitman, Walt. Leaves of Grass.  Wilson & McCormack, 1884. Tissue-guarded, B&W plate of Whitman as frontispiece. Clean, bright edition. Slight loose spine, pages clean throughout. F2
£55
Wilde, O
Picture of Dorian Gray.  Sole Authorised Edition, Carrington, 1905. (190x140f2) Faded title on spine.£95
Wodehouse
Many, mostly first, editions, Some with D/Js.  Please ask to see.


William Tell told again.1904 cloth, but lacks 4 plates.
£85
Wolf, Virginia
The Waves. 1st edition, 1931.  Purple cloth, faded at spine. F2 
£65
Poetry

BROOKE, Rupert. "1914" Five Sonnets. Sidgwick & Jackson 1915. 1st ed. 8 pp. Orig wrappers(thin 5.75” x 4.75”f2). £65.00

Bloomfiels, R
A Farmer’s Boy, 4th. Edition, 1801.  Octavo. Woodcuts; full calf.           Also, 1805 edition. F2
Churchill, C. Poems - 2 vol set. Full calf, sans labels, loose tatty binding, contents good. 4th edition, 1769. Signed by John Churchill at end of volume 2.
£95
Crighton
Festival of Flora. 1818 Hand-col etchings.  Damaged corner to pages and binding (7”x4”f2).
£60
Dryden
Fables, engravings. 1747.  Bartolozzi engs.Bind. in need of restoration, contents v.g. (380mm x 280a).
£65

Kipling      Songs For Youth. Signed by author to frontis. Green cloth (8”x6”). 1st US edition; Doubleday, 1925. F2

Lear
Book of Nonsense. 37th edition, 1905. Light brown decorative cloth. (8.5” x 10.5”).
£95
Masefield.
South & East.  Ltd edition, signed by author and illustrator Jacynth Parsons.  (10.25” x 8.5”)c
£85
Masefield 
Country Scene. Illustrated by Seago. Cloth bound in d/w. (12.5 x 10”c2) 1937.

£275
Milton (J). Paradise Lost. A Poem, in Twelve Books. Ninth Edition. Pub:J. and R. Tonson, Strand; 1711. 12mo., engraved frontis, 10 of the 12 engraved plates (lacks Nos 4 and 9), Two eighteenth century inscriptions on front and back endpapers.  Bound in calf with blind decoration; new title plate in red.  The plates by John Baptist Medina (most engraved by Michael Burgesse) from Tonson's first folio edition of 1688. (15” x 11.5”c)


           £250
Milton
Paradise Lost.  Illustrated by Doré.  Half dark blue morocco circa 1865 (15” x 12”).
£160
Fitzgerald (Ed)
Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam.  Circa 1890. Illustrated by Elihu Vedder. (12.5” x 9.75”).

Morris, William
Life & Death of Jason. Bell&Daldy, London 1867.    Tan colour cloth (8” x 5.1/4”f2)
£60
Pope
Works.  7 vols of 9. Calf, lacks some spine plates. 1766. ft
Rossetti, C
Prince’s progress.  8 mono ills; wood engraved frontis.  Decorated cream cloth. (7.25 x 5”g).
£85
Stuart-Young
OSRAC
The Self-Sufficient with Memoir of Oscar Wilde.Hermes Press, 1905.Blue cloth, lacks plate.
£75
Thomas, Dylan
18 Poems. Ist. Edition of the poet’s first book.  Yellow d/w; cloth (9” x 5.75”) 1934.
£150
Various
Rolliad in Two Parts, with Political Miscellanies by Rev Mason. Tree calf bound, loose. (8.5x5 g)£95

Yeats, WB
Responsibilities and Other Poems.  1916. Blue cloth. (190x125mm f2)
£65

Reference / Dictionaries

Lewis, C
George Baxter, the Picture Printer.  Ltd ed, red cloth, 1920. (10 x 7”).
£85
Lewis, C
George Baxter, his Life & Work.  Ltd ed, blue cloth, 1920. (8 x 5.25”). 1908.
£40


Linder
Journal Beatrix Potter.  1966
£50

Mitzman,M
George Baxter & Baxter prints. 1978. (9.5 x 6.5”) cloth;d/w.       c.
Phillips, Edward      Universal Dictionary. 7th. edition, London 1720. Battered full calf. (340mm x 210)

Lysons, Rev D & S   Magna Britannia ‘of Several Counties’.  7 odd vols, calf, some dis-bound. (13.5” x 10”)
The Sea
Durham, CPH
Narrative of the Loss of the Royal George.  Bound in wood from the wreck. 1848 (4.5 x 2.5”c2)£500
Keble Chatterton.
Old Sea Paintings.  1st ed. Orig. blue cloth, tatty spine

Shaw, Bernard

Shaw, B
The Commonsense of Municipal Trading.  Rare Fabian Society paper covers. In shop
£22

Shaw, B
Press Cuttings. 1913 (170 x 120)
£15

Theatre & Plays

The Theatre Vols 1, 3 & 4. 1878-1880.( 9.75 x 6 a) Tipped in photo plates. brown ½ calf.
Sterne, A & de Bear. The Comic History of the Co-optimists. 1st edition, 1926. Repaired d/w (7.5 x 5)
£65

Theology

Greek Bible  Vol 1 to Job inc index. Black & red printed title page; greek and Latin text side by side. Brown calf (14 x 9.75”a). 1628.  £250
Addison
Works. 4 vols, 1736.  Full calf, loose spines.  (168 x 112 f2)
£160

Addison
Evidences of the Christian Religion. Tonson, 1733.  Fullorig. Calf. f2
£48

Bates, W.
Works of Late Reverend...Wm Bates. 1700. Battered pigskin. 16 x 10”s 
Doré

Devina Commedia. Tranlation by Cary, 1868; 2 vols in one. Full black morocco. C2
Fleetwood
History of the Bible. 1799.  Dis-bound.  Contents good.
£75
Fox’s Book of Martyrs. Circa 1812. Brown calf, original spine restored. (16.5” x 10.5”c)
£340

Fox, George
Journal or Historical account of Life Travels and Sufferings...Broken contemp calf (12.5 x 8”j)1765
£200

Gardner
Faiths of the World.  2 vols ½ blue morocco (circa 1880). (11” x 7.5”d4).
£145
Holyday
Decimus Junius Juvenalis & Aulus Persius Flaccus. 1673. Full tan calf. (11.5” x 7.5 c2) £350
Ken
Manual Prayers for Winchester Scolars, 1709. Calf. (6”x3.25”f2) Ex Lord Selborne lib.
£70

Olney Hymns in Three Books. London: J.Johnson. Cloth. 1. On select texts of scripture. 2. on Occasional Subjects. 3. On The progress & changes of The Spiritual life. 332pp.  Dk blue scuffed later binding.  1892.  6.5 x 4".   In shop
Philip, Robert
Life of Christ.1836. With embellished inscription on fly page. Paterned brown calf. 10.5 x 8.75a. 
£45
Prideaux
Life of Mohammet  6th edition, 1716.  Full blind-stamped calf; needs re-spine. (6.75”x4”) j
£55
Prideaux
Life of Mohammet  7th edition, 1718.  Full blind-stamped calf; needs re-spine. (8” x 5”) j
£45
Prideaux
Life of Mohammet  7th edition, 1718.  Full rubbed calf. (8” x 5”) j
£45
Quarles
Emblems. 1696.   Restored in early binding.  (6 1/4” x 4”) j
Quarles
Emblems. 1808.  Needs restoration.  (6 1/4” x 4” j) 

Trans:Prideaux
Mainmonides Poperis & Peregrini Apud Judaeos.  1678. 8th ed., 1723. Decorative calf, cracked spine.
£65

Vetus Testamentum.  In Latin and Greek; full calf, 1628. (14.25 x 10”)
£250

Weever
Ancient Funeral Monuments.  Harper, 1631. (13.5” x 8.5 c2) Full calf; cracked spine. 348 pages.£480
Topography/Travel
Photographs.  Mixture of Hants and the Lake District circa 1910. A3.
Queen Mary 2 tall folders about the launch. (13” x 10.5”a) £40 and £65
Books of Engraved Views:- English Lakes, North Wales, Barmouth, Devonshire, Torquay, Aberystwith d.
Mont Blanc. 24 lithographs plus panorama. Dk red spine (5 x 7.5”d1)1830
£490
English Scenery. 120 chromolithographic prints; T. Nelson 1889. Blue gold dec covers.(8” x 6” ft)
Ainsley, R   24 Views of The Holy Scriptures; Palestine, Egypt,, Syria etc. aquatints.1833. Disbnd 16 x 11.5 dtop £145
Allen, Thomas (ill Whittock,N) Complete History of County of York. (10.25 x 8.25) green morocco. 3 vols1829.£170

Various plates. Canadian Scenery. Steel engravings ½ black calf. Circa 1840.  Vol 2 only (11” x 8.5a)
Various.
Landscape Annual for 1834.  Steel engravings by JD Hardy. Dis-bound. (9x6”d).
£120
Allom, Bartlett etcDrawing Room Scrap Book.  Engravings of Britain, India, Hawaii etc. Grn cloth tatty binding f3£60

Various
The Autocar magazine.   Bound in three volumes (1927-1929) (12” x 8”). F3.
Allen.
Pic. Beauties of GB in a Series of Views. Kent. George Shepherd illustrtions. Dis-bound ½ calf, 1832.ft
£160


Allom/Bartlett
DEVONSHIRE ILLUSTRATED. Fisher, Son & Co.. 1832. ½ Morocco. (11” x 8.5”)
Alom/Rose
West Moreland and Cumberland Illustrated. Vol 1 only 1832. 11/2 green calf 11 x 8.5”a. 


Alom/Rose
West Moreland and Cumberland Illustrated. Vol 1 only 1833. Broken calf 11 x 8.5”a. 


Bertin, M
CHINA; Costume, Arts, Manufactures etc. Bk 1 (vols 1 & 2) of  2. Etchings; 4th ed, 1813.(7” x 4”) d




BARTHELEMY, Jean Jacques. Maps, Plans, Views and Coins, Illustrative of the Travels of Anacharsis the Younger in Greece, during the middle of the 4th Century …Dublin: M. Mills 1746. 8vo, 42 pp 31 maps and plans, folding or double page, tears to first, loose calf.  The plate volume (of a 5 volume set); maps of Arcadia, Thessaly, the Hellespont and Greece;  plans of Athens and Battles of Thermopylae and Salamis. (8.5 x 5”d). £100.00

Bartlett/Willis
Scenery and Antiquities of Ireland. C.1850 2 vols Map plates Red gilt dec. calf. 11” x 8.75a    £400

Beattie/Bartlett.  The Danube. Virtue, c. 1845 blue cloth (10.75 x 8.5a).
£360

Beattie/Bartlett.  The Danube. Virtue, c. 1845 blue cloth (10.75 x 8.5a).
£400

Beattie/Pardoe.
Beauties of the Bosphorus.  Virtue, c. 1845 blue cloth (10.75 x 8.5). 
£385
Birch, G
London Churches from the designs of Inigo Jones, Sir Christopher Wren, Hawksmoor & Gibbs. 64 plates.  Subscriber’s copy, 1896.  (19” x 14”d right) ½ dk green morocco.
Brietio, P
Parallela Geographiae. 1648 1 vol of 2.  Dk brown calf, good re-spine. (9.5 x 7”d3).
Bryant, W
Picturesque America. Circa 1875 Vol 2 only.  Red decorative morocco (13 x 10dright)  £180
Catlin    The North American Indians.  1841 (1st). 10 x 7”. 2 vols, black cloth.  Loose pages; some plates missing
Crape,J   Travels, Researches and Missionary Labours in East Africa. 1860 Brown cloth (9 x 5.75 d).


Dugdale’s England & Wales. 2 vols ½ calf.  Hand-coloured maps; engravings. (8.5” x 6”)  f,t.
Dugdale’s England & Wales. 2 vols in 1; ½ calf.  Hand-coloured maps; Engravings. (8.5” x 5.5”) d.
Dugdale’s England & Wales. 9 vols blue cloth. Circa 1845. (10” x 6.25”f3)
Dugdale’s England & Wales. 8 vols; sunned cloth. Circa 1845. (8.75” x 5.5”f3)
Elliot, Captain Robert. VIEWS IN THE EAST; Comprising India, Canton, and the Shores of the Red Sea With Historical and Descriptive Illustrations. Fisher Son & Co. circa1830. 2 vols in one. Sm. Fine engraved plates. Light browning, contemporary half morocco, loose front board; scratching to boards, Text is taken from the journals of Bishop Heber. Plates after Elliott’s 1822-4 sketches, by S. Prout, W. Purser, J.S. Cotman, T. Boys, and D Cox etc (10.5” x 8.25”)
£150
Feltham (J). Guide to all the Watering and Sea-Bathing Places.  C. 1820.  Brown calf, gd respine.(5.5 x3.5”d2)  £110
Gastineau, H
South Wales Illustrated. C.1835. dis-bound full calf (11” x 8.5”).ft
Green,W  Lakes Mountains, Scenery [of Lake District} Vol2 of 2. soft ground etchings. Damp damage.(8.5 x 5.5 d)
£50
Hutchins. History and Antiquities of ..Dorset. Vols 3(1813) & 4 (1815)(15 x 10”ft) full brown calf ;front board missing to vol4. £350
Ingram
Memorials of Oxford.  Vol 1 only, 1837.Incomplete, but 31 full page engravings.  Tatty; (8” x 5.5”) 
£46
Jones’ Views England Scotland Ireland. 1829. ½ dk blue calf (11” x 8.75”d). with view of The Grange   £150
Jones’ Views England Scotland Ireland. 1829. ½ dk brown calf gold decoration,11” x 8.75”. inc view of Grange £160
Justamond, J
History of Setlements & Trade of the Europeans in East and West Indies.  Vol 2,4,5. 1777.8.75 x 5.25.d4  Full tan calf. 3 vols £140.
Keppel
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Pugin
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Pugin
Paris and its Environs. Ill Heath. 1839. Cloth (0.5 x 8.5a). 



£140
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Barlett
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 £300
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£300

Pugin/Ventouillac, L T. Pugin,A illus. Paris and its Environs Displayed in a Series of Picturesque Views.
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M. Niebuhr        Travels Through Asia & Other Countries in the East. 1st English edition, 1792.2 vols full calf.
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£85


Walpoole, G A
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